High-Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine
(With an Automatic Thread Trlmmer)
AE-AHFRTREI > (BBHRDYRERNE)

LZ-2280N
LZ-2280N-7

Series |

Jues

29284106
No.1160-11




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) =% mark........d means this parnt ks charged from the previous parts book.

As o the datails of the change refer to "List for intormation of changs®.

- |t oA e refer 1o "Npte™ explanation at botiom of page.
2. Codas on the “Oty" column

- Each nymeral indicates the number of pans reguired.

+"0.17 and "2.57 indicate the length (in meters) of the respeciive pars.
3. Parenthesas mean that the comesponding part |5 a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted Inas on the Figuies Indlcate assembly pans.

N=v Y2 pZHBKELT
1. " ER" AniksiEm
D EELS : R WEDA—Y T S HELTSEREE A SRER®L T,
EEAERET TEMEUA R ERELT S,
1y B A—FO" R oRATEELTESY,
2 BBWOMT:, AMEEL, 01, 2EEON#EE. B (LA — L) EBLET,
4 MBRAD () . BHSESRL TN EFESTASLEERELET,
4 AR pA—D — — = — = iz, HEETHAC L eEmL TS,



CONTENTS
A o

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
an - MhEebieR (1)

2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..o iiie i e inncaeenes 3
Wi - AEME (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

.................................... ]
WER - AR (3)
4 MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ... iiiiiiiiineiienrniraseiaraaaietn 7
L - FHERRGR
5.NEEDLE VIERATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) ...ovviiiiinniiiiininiiinininns 8

SR Y WmRe (1)
6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2} cvvvvveivnrrrrnnrirensseeraeasers L1
fHe U ERE (2)

7. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ....ooiiiiiitiiiiniiiincninnnnnnrasns 13
0 AR - 60 ML

8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS . ...ooviiiiriiirnnrrinneeiiinacaniien, .. 15
PR - 0T ZRERE

9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...c.uiietarenrenariasineiaasstasianssanansrnines 17
1% U B4R

10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS ........00ueiieicaiiiaiiaaanananneass 19
T - ERE

11 BRI AT DOMPONEIITE .. oo nrsbs s sssviss s v bl 21
RS

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....ouutiiinniinririirienimoammecnines 23
F Y11 DGR

13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS .« - .. 0eueveiirttaneinmmrmassiosminssereiemranns 25
LAY LR R

14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...oooviiiiiianreinrareiinans 27
B 1) MR

15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....coiitenssirnnnsisaariosstassotsssesnasronnnnns 20
T SR

16, THREAD ETAND COMPONENTS . .00 0oosernsnsnnosssismmensisnssscssssssisrnsainsnsisssns a1
T HERER R

L0 E P RE OOBIPOITRITTE . vn s nsws b s e e n s asa nmnannbain ranysasdany s aropiassoss 32
C P /53 VR

15 DL T COVER COMPOMBNTE . .orsonbr s cnsssamssmnransssnsssvsssssssorins b riavsias 33
AN b AR

19. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ...ooviiiiiiaieiininneiinnaiiasiinss 34
iR - B L UTTOMR

20, EXCLUBIVE PARTS FOR LZ=22B6N ... .. iuitiesnisssesnsnatasassasaariniaionsarsarenine 35

LZE—2286N 1 HIE S



31 EXCLUSIVE PARTE POR LZ—22BEN (1) - ..iiiioniivviiiviiiniiavasvasifiaivissan s svavssass a7
LE-2285N WSS (1)

22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285M (2} ......ccciiioinnnninanss Fan g et e P R a9
LZ-2285N WA (2)

28, EXCLUSIVE PARTS POR LZ—22BIN(=T) ...\ cxvureraissrmessnssmninsassssssnsssncsssasans 41
LE-Z28IN(-T) WHE R

24. EXOLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ—2288N (1) ....cuuuuuieiasiaiemnmmiiosessoeesiinaissasssonsas 43
LZ-2288N WHISR (1)

25 EXCLUSIVE PARTE POR LZ-B0BEN T0) ... ..ocorrmnrnsnransnsntnsssscnssnssmessssmsansnsss 45
LZ-2288N WHEE (2)

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ=2ZBIMN(~TI (1) .. evernenrsnannsorossmssscnnsssrissnesnnssesnes 47

LZ-2282N(-T)IHeER (1)

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2282N(="T) (2) 11 vvuiaunnriannstnnssnanensnnsnsisriarsinarion: 49
LZ-2282N{-TYWABS (2)

28, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2280NU(—~7),2284N17(—7),2286NU(~7) & 228ENU(-T) .......... 51
LZ—22B0MU(—7) 2284N (= 7),Z286N U - T), 226N U - T) W HIE 5

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(—T),LE-2284C—T (1) ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieiinienns 53
LZ-2284N(-T) LZ—22840-TIHRTE (1)

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N{=T),LE=-2284C=T (2) ... 00uveramnrmnranrniiosariiennns 54
LE=Z2B4N(=T) LE-2284C-TW HIERS (2)

21.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ-2280N 2281 N 2284N 2286N 22881 . ... 00vevennevinres 57
SERITE SRR LE—2280N 22611, 2284, 2286, 2288 i

32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N SERIES .. ... vvveteennrenenninerianireannnmnnnrs 59
R SESLE-2280N U — X

33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ— 22840 =T (L) ...oov i ovinniae s rssrannrnsisnsnsssnrresnnpisnns BL
LE-2284C~-TW S (1)

34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ— 22840 T {2) 1. .00 vu v iaetinsin st innsanasnnernssissssassnneers

LZ-22840-THCHIES (2)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C- 7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-2710) ............... 65
LZ—-2284C-TW RIS (3) (BO4UERR,IT-Z710)

36, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C~7 (4] (TABLE COMPONENTSIT-Z71A,JT-2Z71B) ... ... &7
LZ-2284C-TH S (4) (WEMRE - JIT-ET1AIT-Z718)

37 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LEZ—2284C=T(B) .. .. ..o iiiviininrsaionahnasionmaeiins Leity 69
LZ-2284C- TH MG (5)

38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .......... 71
LZ-22B4C—-TH RS (6) (fHERME)

38 EXCLUSIVE PARTS POR LZ—22840 =T 0T) .. 0.\ vv v snunsnsernsanssorrorsssnsansionnssrsnsss 72
LE—2284C~THERISES, (7)

40.L1ST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... 00u0 i iii ittt iieinesianiineesiannaeiens 73
WY A
N R AL TINDER DR PATTE . . or o vns o s b s s b sn am o e ah b e aoni 74

el



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHTE - MRBIR (1)

17




i B MLY |
i 163-04T58 KRN STDE COVER COMPL. 7= Adrdvine (592 &) 1
1 225-01209 GASKET Tk YFAVER <N ¥y 1
3 23500078 FACE PLATE COMPL. FefF (T 9) 1
q 125-01506 GASEET Aeds N kY 1
5 225-01F05 TENS 108 RELEASE WINDON PLATE EREE (o - 1
(4 TES-O1 T4 GASKET TRIRE TF {5 o 787 T
7 253-0510% EALAKCE COVER BASE FYE VAN -4 1
] 225-02108 EALAKCE COYER FUE" VAN - 1
9 263 -05300 SPRING Fuk' VBN -XpEN AR H
1 03 235-04104 BALAKCE THREAD GUIDE & Fuk' W kT 1
T TIG-T2TIE EPRTRG GUARD RN E F -1 T
12 55-1110340-5F SCREW 11,/84-40 L=8 73> 11/0-40 L=§ 1
13 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE P1K FS Pt 1
14 Z63-D5409 SPRING GUARD e v hFrrB I
15 100-002085 ARM QIL SRIELD T-A TP 5% -¥ 1
TE TA- TOS050H -1 “TIWEER FLOG TS T
i7 100-01704 TAKE-UF THREAD CUTTER FrLt vdaa 1
18 * 229-00401 WINDOW FLATE T i 1
18 110-00618 GASKET LR E A ] 1
0 L 279-4 7046 OIL SIGHT WINDOW ok L
! TTO=4350T STUFFER A -7 4 I
22 Th-0800504-RD PLOG D8 L=4.5 kY D=RX4.5 i
23 TA- 1050504 -R0 RUBEER PLUG bt 2
4 M §8-4121015-5P SCREN 1/16-28 L=10 o0 39 3S16-28 L=10 1
25 Bl WT-D530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 APEE A De5.3 1
bl BE-A 1L T5-EF TCAEN 37 16-15 £=14 AT NI EN 5
7 85~ L1 10840-5F SCREM 11/64-40 L=8 732 11/84-40 L=8 7
8 55 - TR0 10-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 TREFEY 1/8-44 L=3.8 i
38 S0-0640751-5F AINGE SCREW D= 638 H= 7.5 5 vy D=6 35 He? 5 i
30 WZ-0641510-KF MAVED WASHER 6 4X11X0.3 43k s b 3 B 4XLIND. 3 i
S WP -UBaIGE o0 WIERER 6. SKTTET B F ¥ GLSKTTAT T
1 55-4110015-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a7 3% 1178440 L=5 b
33 55-20407 L3-8 SCHEW 0/04-40 L=7 TAEHFY BORA-AD LaT 1
7Y 55-4120615-59 SCREN 3/16-28 L=6 a7 35 3/16-28 L=6 4
35 55-4120615-5F SCHEW 3/16-28 Le6 g0 3/16-28 L6 L
- 3 BER LRI ! I
37 TA- 1 Z50T06-RE RUBBER PLUG bk 1
38 TA- 1100804 - RO PLUG FkEy D=1l Lef 1
3 325-20E16 THREAD RELEASE rakd #3780y |
40 08 263-12504 BALAKCE THREAD GUIDE T Fak' wihiik 1
q1 IE-ATI05I5-5F ECREW 3/10-25 =% Far gy TE-IE =5 g
42 R~ 1952401 -00 RUBBER RING ofvr 1
43 55-7090410-5P SCREW 6/64-40 L= 3.5 MR B/04-A0 L35 1
44 0l EA-9502R0Z-00 CABLE CLIF C F-rapirr 1
45 Bl D2112-555-RO0 DOAD HOLDER, LARGE 3-} bARFE A bl
n 1174 TT0="3F30T TARL.E AOLOER R T T
47 01 58-4121015-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 fa0 3% 3/16-28 L=14 1
43 03 225-28494] TEREAD TENSLOM ASH. {RFaTRE 1
48 03 225-2H467 THREAD TEMSIOR ASN. MFarrs 1
50 225-2R150 THEEAD TENSION DISK COMPL. {RFAnEES(FTa 1) At L}
BT TI5-1BT5E TRFEAD TENSTON WOD ASK, ELEs 1 i )
52 100-06 104 TANE-UF SERING {HHER 3 (1
53 100-03666 THREAD TENSION POST ASK, {hEansd o9 0 ()
4 25-28509 FELT {hFan2FT=Ab (2
55 100-06005 TENS10M DIEC HOLDER Lh#3-2" 5 d4r (1)
56 TOh-TTEd TENST T s 5 1]
57 03 BI1Z5-012-A04 TENSION SPRING i R ) {1}
sh 01 BIEZI-282-000 TEKSION SPRING grb-nt {1FI-F Y (1)
50 B311E-125-000 TENSION NUT 11#0-% $7} (1)
&0 55-B00ET0-SP SCREW @/f4-40 Lo 5.5 i bA3Y 0/B4-40 L=5.5 L1
i T HFa-3FF M7t & T
62 03 225-19007 SUPPORT BALANCE i T A 1
63 33 125-29000 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE oy oer 1
64 03 225-20200 MOUNT ING BEASE 3 arve Y M F o 1
113 226-2HT64 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, T Fravied) 1
131 SE-BITUTE0-5F ECRER 1176440 L= 6§ TR 1176440 Lot & T
a7 2 225-42708 OPERATION SEAL RETEE {47 P 1
(4] 03 E5-B0B0540-5P SCRER 0/64-40 L= 5.0 k33T 0/64-40 L5 1
(3 03 55-GLBOTS2-TP SCRERW  1/8-40 L=7 urkrTHE bk B/8-40 L-6.3 1
70 03 WP-D330500-0E MASHER 3, 3R6X0.5 39 8 3 3, 3X6K0.5 1
= - TT70E-40 =1 FoEF 730 =5 T
T2 Ta-1250705-R0 RUEEER PLUG by 1
11 Al 22502504 THREAD GUTDE BAR ApFuked I
Td 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D CEVTRE 1
75 04  I35-18206 CPERATION SEAL RITIE AT Va-90=1 F=iisl)
ki) TH-J0T 20 -0T TEITTON TABEL(ZE] EVRET U ETT RS T T
NOTE (&) 01,., . FOR LZ-F2A0K-T, LE-228(H-T, LZ-2280%-7,LE-2251N-T,

02,... P08 LE-Z281N,LZ-22BIN-7
03, .. . VARIOUS KOS, FOR DESTIRATIONS
04, .. FOR LZ-Z204H,LE-22848-7,

LZ-2ZB6R-T LEZ-2298N -7

LEZ-Z2B4R0, LE-2204KY-7

13~ 22880 -7, 12- Z28AN-TH)
LZ-2184K, L2-226IN-TH
g E SRR
LZ-1384F ,[2-2254K-T,
LZ- 2254K0, L7 -220 450 -7 0



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMFONENTS (2)

SHED - SRR (2)

20-27 37




1 263-04907 SUPPORT PLATE N ahIY {4 1
) 263-05052 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASN. Fh ond ATAIT 74 (£3) L
3 263-05003 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER b Bnd ATna74 (1)
4 101-004i0 BED SCREW ETUD AT FhEFIY (2)
5 NS-6700320-5F NUT 5/16-24 4 usrarr#e 5/16-24 [2)
6 5Q-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 Ly (n
7 263-00103 BED PLATE VL ] ] 1
8 263-14757 SLIDE PLATE ASM. An WA 2 1
g 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING a0t (1)
10 263-14708 SLIDE PLATE aa 04% (1)
11 E5-6060210-SP SCHEW 3/32-66 L= 1.9 ey 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2}
12 100-37406 0iL SHIELD RUBBER 1F -y A 1
13 01 225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER FENY AT Aa7 TS 1
14 01 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM, F-Aa-b 3 1
15 55-4111015-8FP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 $A0 37 11/64-40 L=10 2
16 E5-2090810-3F  SCREW 9/G4-40 L= 7.5 TA¥FFY 0/40 L=T7.5 Z
17 55-2000810-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 TAFFEY 9740 L=T.5 2
18 55-4110515-5P SCREW 1I/64-40 L=5 a3 11/64-40 L=5 2
19 TA-D950806-R0  RUBRER PLUG bty 1
20 02 M6093-350-AAS RESISTANCE PACK AS ASM. F{A0N IASSS 1
21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER T AT naT A 1
22 100-31904 GASKET BT A AT MRy 1
23 100-32001 NYLON CAP HENT BT NITT AT 1
24 55-4110015-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FaT 33 11/64-40 L=9 3
25 0l §5-4121215-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 +a" 33 3/16-28 L=12 1
20 55-4110515-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA ¥ 11/64-40 L=9 4
29 03 MB093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM, F{a0nt 9 ALPS 1
28 # 229-01805 GROUND MARK L P o 1
29 0 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k54 4 & 5X10, 5Kl 1
a0 01 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MRS 4§ 5.1X9,2X1,3 1
EY] 04 C(M-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SHALL). Tob Yoa & 1(3a7) 1
32 05 CM-3002001-41 SAFETY LABEL, 3 (SMALL). ek w3 & 3(¥av) |
33 03 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE nf4 |
34 *  CH-3013000-01  SAFETY LABEL b FalTYE Yy-4(323) 1
35 CH-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) kTl Fai - 25) 1
36 03 2Z5-48705 NEEDLE PLATE ni{a 1
37 03 M6093-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK ASM, Fa0n PTAFSS 1
a8 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE g -n Y 1
38 #03 CM-600100!-01 WEEE MARK LAREL 8 WEEE 7-4 547 A 8 1

KOTE (i#3)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7 LZ-2281N8-T,
LE-2286N-T LE-2288K-7

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR USE IN JAPAK

Q5. ...FOR EXPORT

i L

LE-2280K-7,LE-2281N8-T,
LZ-2286K-7,LZ-22B8N-7)0

LZ-2280N-TH
fraMic L) R d
B4R

LB



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)




1 400-34820 BOBEIN WINDER UNIT {pvEynF 1
2 400-34904 BTW BASE {hreshirrs 4 (1)
3 400-31628 ETW_CAM PLATE {bekFadty{2 (1
4 400-32138 BTW_BASE SHAFT {hexFated a3 7 (1)
5 262-60408 BTW_SHAFT BASE {h3ir (1)
[ 962- 60505 BTW_CAN_LE FisEs] (1]
7 400-26730 BIW WHEEL {hess v (1}
8 400-31633 BIW_TORSION_SPRING TFe§ay in 3 (1)
g 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER ARREA" THUS AN %= (1)
10 400-31629 BTW_SHAFT {9y ¥ (1)
11 400-31630 BTN LEVER SHAFT fbELn -3 7 (L)
12 400-21933 BTW_LEVER {hgln - (1)
13 262-61206 BTW_SPACER {hegAn -4 (1)
14 262-61305 HTW_BEARING Ahadar FOue (2)
15 43216-001-00A  RUBEBER RING 1 RP(7° 5 (1)
16 Iha-Gl60z BOBELN SPRING ¥ U UrA 3 [§3]
17 262-61701 BTA_SPRING {hegFadtdfan 3 (n
18 SM-8030412-TF  SCRER bA%Y" M3 L=4 (1)
19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 B AMAT 4 (1)
20 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 p5% ¥ § 4.5K1040.8 (1
Z1 SH-5040655-59  SCREW [FPTSE TS (1
22 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 bRy (1
23 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 bR (&)
24 400-26745 COLLAR o (2}
25 400-43720 COLLAR { bTEFINEIA ST~ (1)
6 400-34919 ETH PROTECT SFONGE ¥ 0LaF v (1)
27 400-31631 BTW_SPRING_SHAFT n by {1
28 205-38805 DRIVING WHEEL fhukdbh o3y 1
29 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAEY 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE 4 f{F {hFI-¥E - TuM 1
3l S5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 TAES3T 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
32 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {hVEy 13 1
13 §5-6090620-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3Ey 9/64-40 L=6 2
34 225-38706 PACKING PR ierT {n %y 1
35 §5-6121030-5N  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k5% 3/16-28 L=10 3
36 225-20481 BOBEIN THREAD TENSION ASN, ST I s IS 1
37 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 84 1 {hFaty Fab (1)
38 110-93606 THREAD TEKSI1ON SPRING 54 4F MM 3 (1)
39 E3214-047-000 BOBBIN WIKDER TENSION DISC {hFa-3 5 (2)
40 225-20473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ShTR{ A0 BT 0) {1
41 NE-G110310-5F WUT 11/64-a0 TFprToh 11/64-40 {1}






263-02208
225-05255
225-052060
S3-1200001-00
S5 -AGEOGLD-TP

MALN SHAFT

THRUST COLLAR AZN,
THRUST COLLAR
BEARING D=R20X4T

oy p

G P RFRRRA{ L)
o8 & ZFRLOY

-0 F0ve D=R03AT
}AES 1/4-40 L6

e
e

1 1
2 1
3 I
4 I
6 2
[ USS16 T 1
1 * 400-44872 SPROCEET TPPER ASK, R AT Mrr|IE 1
3 55-BBE0GLD-TP SCREN  1/4-40 L=5 FAEY 1/4-40 L=6 (2]
3 0 225-08109 BALANCE ey 1

19 * 400-4037% MALK SHAFT BUSHING ¥ rvrdal 1
IT KT -2 T-T00- & W T TAAER I
12 B1208-552-000-A DIL $EAL A= 1
13 263-00202 COUNTERHE GHT Fuv{ed I
14 100-08506 COUNTERWE[GHT PROTECTING PLATE FUF{IES BT {5 1
15 263-00301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK AIE BT 1
= - T FoE v FHI4EN VL T
1 225-05705 TINIKG BELT S{ENE" a7 A 1
i1 265-04402 FIK AT padvidsahl v 1
13 B1810-552-0490 01 FICK 8 L R 2V 1
20 nn-0201601-00 RUBBER RING 0xird” 1
5 “ECREW 15/64-48 Le10,5 TR IE/G4-20 =10, 5 T
b3 55-7151120-5P SCEEW  15/B4-28 L=11 TAETEY 15/64-28 L=11 1
21 R-43T2002-00 RUBEER BING aner 1
24 55-8151550-5F SCREN  15/54-124 L=15 pA%r 15/04-25 L=15 z
25 225-D5507 HAND WHEEL h3" 3 Y 1
e - TEBISS0-TF SOFER U7 30-2F L=1% TiCar I =18 |
H1) RO-Dad 2400 - 0 RUSBER RING 1M 1
I8 Reii- (4R 1901 -00 RUSBER RING T 1
24 S5-BEBOG LO-TF SCRAEN  1/4-40 L= btgrm | /4-40 Lo 2
30 55-BEG0E10-TF SCHER 1,/4-40 L=k b B A4-40 LB 2
;! b [0 ey BCHEN B =40 L=3.% i G-I I=EE 3
iz + 129-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK, oy FAFAN (L) 1
33 0 EI5-515GB RAND WHEEL ASN. RT AN AR(FL) 1
4 02 E25-51560 HANT WHEEL COMPL, AE A MR8¥ ) (1)
15 02 M400T-§i0-0aB BAGKET FITTING BASE B ASM, TR0 RIEY { B 2R (1)
ZTT0- WY 47F PAFEN 1 A 9L 1}
37 B2 55-R151560-5P SCHER  15/64-28 L=15 bARY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
i 02 58-511121D-5P ECREW 11/64-40 L=12 E3xd 11/64-40 L=12 2
35 02 We-0450800-5D WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 k34 ¥ § 4,.5K10%0.8 2
40 62 110-32562 DTRAKD STATOR AP PRAT -4 B3 1
= FIT o AT-N- FARS 2
42 235-07156 HEEDLE BAR CRABE ROD ASK. AOL oSS (FE) ]
43 225-07306 HEEDLE RAR CONRECTION AR EE I
44 03 225-07404 THREAD RACK ABE b fha 1
45 01 235-07603 NEEDLE ROD _ naEn I
Fi TIG-TH00G HEEDLE BAX CONRECTION GUTDE R M Y45 S Y T T
47 263 -0 CHANE ROD GUIDE FReInTE Tk 1
44 01 BIGOS-541-A00 NEEDLE REASUING, A vkt y =-b b TivE ]
44 01 DISD5-G41-BO0 NEEBLE BEARING FyEty z-p' bat THE I
5 01 BI905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYET Y S-b B TR I
-BT- FeE 2 =-p An 0T I
52 g% EC-1923007-50 REEDLE 428 #75 p(Sxdyy 1436 £15 i
53 E5-TOBOGL0-5P SCRERW 1/5-44 L=4.9 TAESRY 1/8-44 1=0.0 1
54 55-7090510-TP BCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
535 £3-4110816-5F SCREW 11/84-40 L=9 da g 1176440 L=h 2
|44 BE-41T = TI/53-40 I=% Farge TTECIT=T 1
57 03 B5-TOE0310-SP SCREW 3/32-58 L=3 TALFRY 3/32-56 L=3 1
58 263-00962 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASE, FTE R =l o 1
59 263-00913 NEEDLE BAR TOKE AE Oy o (1}
B4 225-09202 SHAFT L B i1}
Bl —TO- 130710 NEEDLE TiF SUZHING, UPFEN 0=7. AF -AEL 9% D=7, 24 Ty
62 100-13118 HEFDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=T. neE A3k ¥9 D=T.24 (1}
63 P5-0400252-KF SFRIRG PIN AT ey o
o4 129-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING TR FAme I
5 163 - 05004 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER n!r e {ru o 1
i — FEI-TETRT L e e T T T
57 100-13407 GUIDE PIN n!r Wy mw # 1
G 263-01408 SHAFT BUSHING , REAR AOE U Y Pornine 1
] 35-8120740-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 pAEy 3716-28 L=7 1
il CQ- 2020300-00 1L WICK 3%y 0.1
7T TER-OEITE BALANCE'V FIE oY T
T2 03 MC-200GFO7-D0 HEEDLE 1345UK T0 ny 1345UK TO 1
T4 01 MDP-GIOBIOGD NEEDLE DFZS £10 n¥ DEAS #10 1
T4 03 225-DTHLE HEEDLE RGD g 1
75 03 225-07701 KEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK R AIE SbA R 1
WOTE (FEfR) Dl,.. . SELECTIVE PARTS AR 5,
02, .. FOR LZ-2280K-7, [2-2381K-T, LZ-2280K-T,LE-2281N-T,
L2-22B86M-T ,LE-22688-7 LZ-22868-T,LZ-22088-T8
03, .. VARLOUS NOS FOR I!ESTIHATIGHS ffRlic.c UM% S
4, ... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS Lo p LF .



5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)

#HE D EEEE (1)

|_______'"""'"_“\..

33~386

25~28-45




1 225-09756 DRIVE LINE ASK. pITIIL D DR E) 1
2 263-06209 DRIVE LINK nETRELE D0 (1)
3 01 263-07405 LIKE TURN ARy 2A (1)
4 01 263-07504 SHAFT i LISENG VE PE b (1)
5 01 263-07603 SHAFY 7Unp" RIS S0 (1)
B 01  Zea-07702 SHAFT ThnR AR aT B0 {1
7 263-06159 SHAFT COMNECTION ASM. AU AT R R(0E) (n
8 263-06100 SHAFT CONNECTION L F AR50 0 e o (1}
9 $5-7121410-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IMEFR” 3/16-28 L=14 (13
10 WP-0510516-5D WASHER 5.1X7.540.5 E5% 4" % 5.1K7.56%0.5 (13
11 263-02307 LINK FUnn ARy TSY [y
12 01 100-12804 FIN D AT Bp -UwEe Y D (1
13 01 100-12607 FIN RITE BR-WYIE Y A (1
14 01 100-12706 FIN & ANTY 2h -9yE Y B ()
15 01 160-12805 PIN C a7 SpT -0 Y C (1)
16 CR-07090720-TH  THRUST GOLLAR ASH, RIARTT 7% (1)
17 S8-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ehESiy 11/64-40L=8.5 (L)
18 55-9000610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 pasE Mh 9/64-40 L=5.5  (2)
149 55-7110910-TP  SCREW L1/64-40 L= B.5 kS 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. nUFIRAC AR 1
Z1 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM LYFEEY (1}
22 225-10101 NEEDLE YIBRATING ROD n7IEyk (1)
23 225-10200 CAM COVER rITIRL 75 (1)
24 §5-2110920-TP  SCHEW 11/64-40 L=8.5 eSS 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2}
25 01 100-11008 SCREW GEAR A pIZURA M AT A 1
26 a1  100-11104 SCREW GEAR B RETOEA Rt kT B 1
27 01 100-11203 SCREW GEAR C nI7IA A AR C 1
28 01 100-11302 SCREW GEAR D RETURA A AR D 1
29 263-00608 NEEDLE VIERATING CAM SHAFT nITLRAS S 1
30 100-12201 BUSHING 7Y o ¥ rny 1
31 100-12417 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A AR BT v (A) 1
32 100-12516 DEIVE LINK GUIDE B nITRIE VYTV (B) 1
33 01 263-01002 PIN A ni7i0sh" 3" FA 1
34 01 263-01101 PINB ni7YEeh 3 4B 1
35 01 263-01200 FIN B YO 3 SO |
36 01 263-0120% PIN D ni79e ¥ A0 1
a7 S8-8560610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=B bA2¥ 1/4-40 L=6 2
38 55-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 bA33 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
39 RO-0GI1801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
40 C5-1031210-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=l 25AM0Y D=10.32 W=12 #3 1
a1 U5-103121B-5H THROST COLLAR ASM, D=10,32 W=1 SSARty D=10.32 W=12 73 I
42 S5-5150710-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=T bA%S" 15/64-28 L=T 1
43 S5-BG60410-5F  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 bR 1/4-40 L=4.2 1
44 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 Az 1/4-40 L=3 1
45 01 100-14009 SCREW GEAR E nI7URL A AT E !
46 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch 4)44p 9.3 I
NOTE (¥e8g) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BERES

e T e



6. NEEDLE VIERATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2}

SHE D MRS (2)

4



1 225-12067 BASE ASM, MIAF AR £ 53) 1
2 263-06506 BASE MOUNTING PLATE A FI0E {hIPh{A (1
3 263-07306 SHAFT FIAn" Fabk¥iF 5 JA {1)
4 263-02703 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE nlEAvItT { (1)
5 263-01507 ARM TIA Faltydhs (1]
6 01 100-165.7 SHAFT Fhnn” F3-¥797 38 B (D) (L)
T 01 100-16210 SHAFT 7Inn" FI-197 3" 7 B (A) (1)
B 01 100-16319 SHAFT TOnpT FT-1F0F 3 7 B (B) (1)
g 01 100-16418 SHAFT Finpt F2-2255 37 B (C) (1)
10 100-17168 STOFPER ASM, TOnAT #3-420F 274 FE (1)
11 100-18000 NOT a7-317h (1)
12 100-18108 NUT STOPPER aF-3FPh A (1
13 100-15360 LEVER ASM, o4 e 10l I (13
14 100-17408 SPRING {7552 A5n° 3 (1)
15 100-17608 OIL SHIELD FAT-N (1)
16 BZ608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SEAFT BALL IV -7 hYp A d-%1- [§H]
7 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0.3 FEA A b X B.5X12.65X0.3 (3)
18 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 o#hrdsh 15/64-28 (1)
i §5-6090620-5P SCREW 9/684-40 L=6 t537 9/64-40 L=6 (3
20 WE-1020616-80  WASHER [ (2)
21 WZ-1052010-KPF  WAVED WASHER FIh o 3 310.5%14,5X0.3 (1)
22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING X10 Ch Bbsn 8.3 (1)
23 N5-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 oihrdrh 15/64-28 (1)
24 RE-0Z00000-K0  E-RING Eb" 4347 2 {1)
25 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 4h47 4 (1)
I6 S5-GOODE20-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E55y 0/64-40 L=5§ (1
a7 5D-0800402-TF HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 &Yy D=4 H=4 (13
28 225-12156 KNOE ASM. Tinpe FahE? ¥93(93) 1
29 226-12107 KKOB THNA FabTY ¥73 {1}
30 100- 15807 LEVER STOPPER LA - ZpYA - (23
al SE-700OG10-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 vAEF3y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
K WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3_7X8X)1 v I § 3.THBXK] {2)
33 263-06803 LEVER Farkyih obn - 1
34 225-12362 SCALE PLATE ASM. FUnn A2V(F3) 1
35 225-12313 SCALE PLATE Finnt 450 (13
36 263-06951 SCALE WOUNTING BASE COMPL, Finn UL (13
37 55-6080320-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 EF59 1/B-44 L=2.5 (2}
38 263-07157 LEVER ASM, ML FAY RN - (F3) 1
ag 263-07108 LEVER alfFaabLn - (1)
40 263-07207 KNOB nlLFAY LN - 93 (1)
a1 Z63-06704 LEVER STOFPER LW -Zhant - (2]
42 85-7090410-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALFEY 0/64-40 L=3.5 (2]
43 WP-0371016-5D0 WASHER %.7X8X1 esd % 3.7XBXL (2)
44 100-15105 KEY TINN FI-RFINS %- |
45 100-17705 SPRING i F3-%9065 A -lnt - At 3 o
48 55-4120915-8F SCREW 3/16-78 L=9 FA 3y 3716-28 L=9 4
47 55-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThesEy 0/64-40 1=8.5 1
48 55-7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 Thies3y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
49 WE-1021016-80  WASHER B4 3 10, 2X18X1 1
50 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER 34 44 4 310.5X14 540.3 2
51 WE-1020616-8D WASHER (T2 1
52 WP-0371036-5D  WASHER 3.7K6X1 ¥ & 3 5. THEXK) 1

NOTE (i5)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

e T e

BIRRBRE



7.PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS
| A 2D BmRA%




1 01 225-4747T0 FRESSER FOOT ASK, () 1
2 225-47954 FRESSER FOOT ASM. X (rz) (1)
3 225-47913 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) AHz(Fa) (1}
4 225-46816 FRESSER FOOT (UFFER) (o) (1)
5 225-47R06 PRESSER PIN FeIe Y (1)
6 B1625-582-000 SPRING t¥In 2 (1)
7 58-6090810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 B33 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
| 100-21202 FINGER COVER k" FatAn - (1)
9 263-07850 HAKD LIFTER CAM COMPL, AT BACrYaT 0 1
10 263-08007 LIFTING LEVER k57 14 1
11 BI1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK EETRT £ Wyh 1
12 229-08904 HINGE SCREW [ AL b T 2
13 # 229-08305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD v TH 33§ 0 1
14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM b4 T Dby 1
15 B3416-555-000  SWIVEL YUE - Ay 1
16 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW YV 7 33F - & viv 1
17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR FHId - 1
18 * 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM, APty sy +ahis 1
19 110-7 1602 PRESSER SPHING REGULATOR I Falty 33 i)
20 110-71701 KUT 4L Fankd 33 Fub (1)
21 01  229-07406 FRESSER SPRING HIFantsn i 1
23 229-07104 PRESSER BAR BUSHIKG, LOWER ALE O3 aARn 1
23 220-07802 HAND LIFTER FHITH Ln - |
24 E16521-565-000  SCREW HHITE bnt - AR 1
25 B3431-5581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET n ey 1
26 BIGET-552-000 NINGE PIN EETT UuhE R 1
27 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING bAT B 1
28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL B TE LuhrE - 1
29 GAK-33041000 ENEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW [ A L VT8 o 1
30 GAK-33042000 ENEE LIFTING LINK SPRING % il B0 l
3l RE-0500000-K0  E-RING ED" 3147 5 1
az SD-0630301-5P  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=1 ¥ v3y D=6_35 =3 1
34 $5-T7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 FhEFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
34 01 B1505-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING T Hr Fa-tIn i 1
35 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y ]
36 SD-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6_35 H= 2.7 43y D=6.35 H=2.7 1
a7 NS-6620310-5F NUT 3/16-32 ey 3/16-32 1
is RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING 6 Ed b4y 6 1
as 55-8151720-5F  SCREW bARY 1
40 58-2150510-TF SCREW 15/64-28 1= 4.7 bART 15/64-28 L=4.7 l
41 01 225-48671 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THI(F3) !
432 225-48655 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A¥zri) (1)
43 225-48614 PRESSER FOOT {LOWER) AR (1)
44 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT {UPPER} A¥r{9x) (1)
45 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Fhrety (1
46 55-8000810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k535 B/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
47 B1525-582-000  SPRING a3 8
48 100-21202 FIKGER COVER LT & W1 (1)
49 885-T111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFET 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
a0 01 225-48960 FRESSER ASM, (s 1
a1 225-45206 FRESSER FOOT (UPPER) A1) 1)
52 225-48903 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) FHI(3H) (1)
83 100-21103 FRESSER PIN ey (1)
54 225-45404 SAFETY COVER b LA e L (1}
55 B1525-582-000  SPRING FHIn 3 (1)
56 S5-6090810-5FP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E533" 0/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
57 ¥ 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT HIE 0 1
58 263-02901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET L e 1
KOTE (i) 01....VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTIMATIORS  fEpqsiiz X 0 ®i s

S T 15



8.FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS

PO - o T A ENG




1 225-18005 LEVER 200 L - 1
2 225-168104 SHAFT A0 w3 g 1
3 263-08205 BUSHING ArUbnt -3 FARN 1
4 263-08353 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASM, IYF YAAbeN 07 (FE) 1
5 263-08403 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 07 avk sy 1
B 263-08551 KNOB ASH. YT YAMNE(rE) 1
7 263-08502 KNOR %5 YATRE {1
8 263-08601 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE Farediy ¥4 (1)
g 263-08700 ADJUSTING SCREW FarerEy {n
10 263-08804 STOPPER Farkyid® voih A (1)
il 263-08808 BEAFT FarEr Fir 7 (1]
12 263-09005 STOPPER DIAL PLATE ¥ {u (1)
13 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARF 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
14 WZ-1052010-KPF  WAVED WASHER 33 4% 4 $10.6X14.5%0.3 (1}
15 55-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa7 3% 11/64-40 L=T {1}
16 263-02000 FEED DIAL IFUE {¥h 1
17 225-19201 ADJUSTING SCREW Fr e iy 1
18 225-19300 FEED REVERSAL LINK Friavdy vy A 1
19 Bl1114-280-000 PIN i 1
20 225- 18805 SCALE PLATE i, FoLn -AEI44 1
21 *  4D0-23280 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ R FULN - 23 1
22 D2615-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {HAh EYA 043 hLIn 3 1
23 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK n b 1
24 111-00500 HEVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER n P - 2RI 1
25 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL A-138 RANY-N 1
26 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN VI EED LT, 1
a7 *  229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FUFINEIE YA 2 1
28 55-5121840-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=18 E5FY 3/16-28 L=i8 1
29 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AYES N F 5.1X9.2K1.3 1
30 §§-7620750-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 M3y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
31 §5-T121410-TF  SLREW 3/16-28 L=14 M5y 3/16-28 L=14 1
32 C5-1031210-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,32 W=1 7372bthr D=10,32 W=12 I3 1
33 88-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vAESRY 3/16-23 L=14 {
34 S5-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a7 3% 3/16-28 L=6 2
35 55-G121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b5y 3/16-28 L=18 1
36 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RiNG PR 1
37 SD-0600321-5P  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 5 Y3y D=6 H=3.2 2
38 N5-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 uhrih 3/16-28 1
39 253-03602 FEED VARIABLE ARM B Friabdyhr B l
40 55-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥555" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
41 E5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa° 35 3/16-28 L=6 Z
42 0l D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER a5 ol S W 1

NOTE (¥Edd)

0l..,.FOR LZ-22808-7 LZ-2281NH-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288K-T

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-T,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N- T/



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y Ptk




1 263-00104 FEED REVERSAL LINE B A0V IrR 1
2 226- 19607 TENSION SPRING RACK ksn 3w 3br 1
3 4 400-31418 FEED BASE ASH, RrUE £ 13 1
4 £8-T121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAEFRY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
5 225-19904 FELT X995 {4 7xhh !
6 TI5-Z0001 LIFE T ¥ any Ay 0y 1
7 263-09351 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. FaeraLANTLAL (AT ) 1
8 02 225-48118 FEED DOG #79 1
9 * 400-35702 FEED BASE SHAFT AO0E (¥ Y 1

10 100-26201 SPACER bl e O 2

11 * 400-55832 FEED ROCER 270 {97 i

12 263-03197 LINE SHAFT 3 b R 1

13 5D-D600321-5F HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 & wiy D=6 H=3.2 2

14 HS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 prdreyh 3/16-28 2
15 55-6111140-5P SCREN 11/64-40 L=11 E53% 11/64-40 L=11 1
i6 S5-BOA0T6E-1P SCREN 178-40 L=T WFLITT# Ah 1/8-40 L=6.3 z

17 55-4120015-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a7 33 3/16-28 L=9 2

18 55-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAETEY 3/16-28 Le14 |

19 $5-B150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 kA3 16/64-28 L=4.T 1

20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef #pAT7 3 1

3| CS-1111010-5H THRUST GOLLAR ASH. D=I11.11 W=1 q5ah0r o=11.101 B=i0 7% 1

22 C5-111101%-50 THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 25259y =11, 11 W=10 (1}

23 §5-66E0T10-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=7 B339 1/4-40 L=7 (1]

24 A5-B6GOA10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=R bAZY 1/d4-40 L=8 2

25 * 55-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fat 33 1/8-44 L=6 2

BT I- HINGE SCRLW D= 9 H= T T yay D=9 N=T 2

21 N5-56A04 1D-5P NUT 9/32-28 gtk 8/32-28 2

28 S5-G121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E7dy 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

19 58-T110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.6 ThEFy 11/64-40 L=B.6 4

30 S5-5110710-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 F3REs 11/64-40 L=7 1

3l 55-GI11052-11 SCRER TIRITTE WE T

32 26314906 FEED ROCEER SHAFT p RO L 1

33 BLG04-141-HOO RUSHING, FRONT AfnAEFUDF FLAIN 1

34 26314500 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO AT PIAAA 1

35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM g Ar0AA 1

[ 26— 00509 ROD ¢ ZIAATIOR |

i 100-26804 SIDE DISC PLATE {150 B 74 |

38 01 B1609-804-A00 BUSHING o BN |

a9 01 BlG09-204-B0D NEEDLE BEARING 7D & TO 1

40 01 BLEOS-204-CO0 BEARING £FY AT TU 1

] 01 BLOOG-804-T00 BEARING TN A TR T

42 01  El&0S-E04-E0O BEARING b B 1

43 263-03208 COKNECTING ROD FEEEEEL IREES 1

44 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK Afadden 45 1

45 400-10313 FEED ADJUSTING A IFatierid 1

FT3 Th3-05404 FLATE X TFIFaveyR{ 734 i

47 100-2T506 STOPPER PLATE k0 Fa-trad A9z 1

48 1O0-27407 PLATE B A7 F3-4y3{ 7R B i

49 263-03503 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT Aolavhyy & 1

50 * 400-43912 BUSHING Rroayhyy FAR4 !

51 Z63-03701 FELD VARIABLE ARN C A7 C 1

52 % 400-50457 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ELOCK Fo9Fave eI 2

53 400-32271 FFED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCE PIN ErUFatedR{rT T Y l

54 B1646-555-000 TENSLON SPRING (4008 WO | |

56 S5-7121410-TF SCHER 3/16-28 L=14 TAEEY A3/16-2B8 L=14 1

[ FE- (40084650 RASHER (2T 2 B z

57 100-29304 REVERSE FEED LINITER ¥ yrio093- Eeiiy 1

1 55-6111140-5P SCREN 11/64-40 L=11 £33 11/64-40 L=11 1

54 02 225-45107 FEED DOG 19 1

&0 55-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA%3" 15/64-28 L=7 2

B 12 225-a380d FEED D06 ¥ i s

NOTE (EZ) 01. ., .SELECTIVE PARTS B

02... VARIOUS NOS FOR DESTINMATIONS

- 18 -

e & U B S



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOE COMPONENTS
TH - SRR




| 03 225-25054 HOOE COMPL., RIGHT FTEYT O R 1
2 226-25877 HOOK COMPL, ¥ BTETT BV 1
3 02 225-26677 HOOK COMPL. ¥ (PLASTIC HOOK) BTHAT GV FAFIEN ) 1
4 03 225-26578 HOOK COMPL. V (HARD POINT) AT AV (- {¥h) 1
5 03 225-25257 HODE COMBINATION (EARD POINT) Ferya o(n=p & Avh) 1
B 03 225-26754 HOOK ASH. (FLASTIC) ¥FIT 0 (T IR R 1
7 03 225-15968 ROTATING HOGOE ¥V ASK. e AVaE (1}
] 225-25919 OUTER HODKE ¥ e ¥ (1)
9 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-5 b THIV-5 (1

10 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW OFd THeE bRy £2)
i1 225-26 206 REVERSE PLATE ¥ LEr e 1y

12 100-33108 HOOE COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 9545 bRy (1)

13 225- 26008 LKHER HOOE V SEIY (1}

14 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3y 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

15 55-2110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA33 11/64-4C L=4.5 (2)

16 400-43050 HODK SHAFT Wy I

17 400-43051 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING O AAERA 1

18 263-04303 HOOE SHAFT BUSHING B Ty 7RELE 1

18 100-31618 BUSHIRG CAP dvy mhas B 78 1

20 100-31714 GASKET B9y FRAS B A kY 1

i EAE-laang INNER AOOK SIOFPER T b I

22 55-8150710-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 FAZI 15/64-28 L=T 1

23 55-B660810-TF SCRER 1/4-40 L=8 FA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 4

24 55-6660T10-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=7 £33 1/4-40 L=T 2

25 85-E150710-5P SCREM 15/64-28 L=7 b3y 15/64-28 L=7 3

25 S5-BLGORIL-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 b3 13/64-28 L=8 i

27 5B-1095301-00 BEARING D=8 52X22, 22 & -pa TIUH D=9, 52K22,22 1

28 55-8G60810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFY 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 55-B660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZS 1/4-40 L=B 2

30 55-4080620-TP SCRER 1/8-44 L=f #a 35 1/8-44 L=6 z

30 SE-41104915-5F GCREW 11/64-30 L=8 FAEF 11/64-40 L=1 i

32 229-16506 SET SCREEW PE¥ pvTh ARy 1

3 110- 15906 OIL RICK 233" FYThARY 19y 1

kT B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE sAIAE AT A {43 1

15 02 225-24168 BOBBIN CASE ASM. g vr-2(r3) 1

36 0 [37-28702 BOEETH CASE SPRIKG My 0y N3 {1

57 235-24151 BOREIN CASE COMPL, V-2 aray (1)

38 263-03800 BUSAING, FRONT L YT AaN 1

ag 198-00903 LC-601-1/ LATCH LEVER LC-B01-1,/3%FLN 1

40 198-01000 LO-602-2/ LATCH LC-802-2/59# 1

41 198-01307 EMG-801-5 SETSCREW FICE-UF ENS-801-B/hA33 ¥ ]

42 198-0110% LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LEP-4/59F2T 0w 1

43 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/57FE" ¥ 1

a4 195-01406 TSP-604-B/ TENSION SPRING TSP-B04-B/FA0IN 3 1

45 185-01505 SME-608-B/ TENSION SCREW SMS-GOA-B/FITIIT 1

F1 T9R-01604 EMS-R0%-8/7 SETSCREW TENSION SF SNS-GOS-B/FAgy Favan 3 0

47 01  100-30608 HELICAL GEAR A, A % b R AT ALA 1

48 01 108-30708 BELICAL GEAR A, B 17 &b -ad” A7 AB 1

45 01 100-30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C #7 b =nd" AT AC |

50 0l 100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D BT Fb -2 AT AD 1

03 110-78% NT SCREW TEY § RIpARE 1

52 263-08609 EUSALKG ATIb T FhEA 1

53 263-08708 SHAFT b E e 1

54 ¥ 400-10305 HOOE DRIVING SHAFT R I 1

55 B1308-155-0A0 PINICN ASM. TR AV P3N 3 1

5E 225-96704 BOBEIN 5 FEYE 1

57 263-03509 BUSHING YEY FHYARN 1

58 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B hT BV -nd AT B 1

59 03 225-24805 REVERSE PLATE VESE 1

60 225- 26206 REVERSE PLATE V B5{5Y 1

[] ZRa-04006 BUSHING, REAR VY FoInATh 1

62 100-30401 HOOE DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 243 # A7 pAYh 1

63 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING opss 1

54 03 235-03303 IKNER PRESSER V-54 AFY TEFIV-54 1

&5 235-37202 HOOK, SHAFT O1L SEAL L S 1

NOTE (3E3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIFEHRE

02... .FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281K-7,
LZ-2286N-T,LZ-2288N-7

041, ., SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

LZ-2280N-T7 ,LE-228IK-T,
LZ-Z286N~-T ,LE-22BBN-TH
o A1 e R



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FaThBotR




1 263-15150 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. BEY FRafan {7 (93) 1
2 263-15200 OIL SUPPLY PIPE %3 ryaban {7 1
i 400-35544 BISTRIBUTOR bl 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASM. b PL L ss T EES] 1
& 263-11902 FELT PRESSER #ulad7zkhitr 1
N3 225-31908 GASEET TER W or3y 1
T 263-12009 OLL TUBE Fatap 1
B 100-35301 BUSHING ¥y pb - pask 1
] 55-B110510-5P SCRER 11/64-40 La5 bA¥y 11/64-40 L=5 1
10 263-15408 UPRIGHT SHAFT AFy » l
11 100-35111 FUNF DEIVING GLAR YT OfR e A 1
12 100-35004 PUNFP DRIVING GEAR A T FR en AT A I
13 B3524-562-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE TSV - Herpdr L
14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING TR b %I R |
15 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER T FE Y- L
16 100-37109 OIL REGULATING SCHEW PYI- FI-EFRY 1
17 01 B3538-112-000 QIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Bulad a® {7 3T 1
14 * 263-04600 OIL TANK MY 1
19 263-04301 OIL REGULATING SCREW AT aTahFatey iy 1
20 * 229-24906 (1L REGULATOR SCREW SPRING ITIVFIOEIRY 0 ¥ 1
21 F3 A0-093713 GIL FELT GUIDE FrMTYH I
22 55-B150710-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 b3 15/64-28 L=7 |
23 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Far £3° 11/64-40 L=7 1
4 SQ-1110402-H2 CONNECTING SCREW F2-T LWy 1
25 S5-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=t1 33y 116440 L=11 2
26 S5-BEE0EI0-TP SCREW 1/4-a0 =45 }ARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 F]
27 55-8660530-TF SCREAM 1/2-40 L=4.5 bARy 1/4-40 L=4 .5 3
18 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/G64-40 L=T Fat 33 11/64-40 L=7 l
29 SQ-1110402-N2 COMNECTING SCREW FI1-7" Lyhray l
a0 CQ-2020000-00 0IL §ICcK 29y 0.2
al K53-G150310-5F NOT I5/64-28 prhr Al 15764-28 ]
32 55-4110515-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 #n k¥ 11/64-40 L=5 L
33 01  BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE flAvFa-r 0,33
34 5Q-1110402-M2 CONNECTING SCREW FI-7" Ly 2
35 55-4111415-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 a0 33 11/64-40 L=14 2
kT3 Q-1 150451 -0Z TONREGT ING GURET F1-7 LAY ST
37 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Al-Aufa-7 .3
3% 55-4110515-8p SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 +a" 39 11/64-40 L=5 l
3 RO-0281801-00 RUBBER RING Qg 1
a0 C8-079073A-5H THRIST COLLAR ASN. 2330 b2 1
al A00-20337 OIL PUNF ASK ¥ahax y7 B 7% 1
42 400-2034% O1L PONP INSTALLING BASE fadak v7° PIFETE (1)
43 400-20343 RURRER JOINT A% Fadan {7 AT (1)
24 400-20344 RUBBER JOINT pekatan {7 93 F 1
45 400-20333 0IL PUNP HAE ¥7 PL)
T3 400-20345 DIL FUNP [MPELLER % ¥ o )
Fi 400- 20346 OIL PUMP COVER RET BTOAY (1)
48 SH-4031001-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 Fa725F N3IAO. 6 L=10 [3)
4% WT-0320002-K2 RASHER BE i i 8 K (3]
50 NH-G030000-0F HUT N3X0.5 & prhsieh NIX0_6 132 (1)
51 A00-20541 OIL PUMF INFELLER COVER ¥alzw 7 74 (1]
52 SE-£301031-5R SCHEW YT A4p3y 3X1D (5]
a3 EA-95008001-00 CABLE BAND Yy v 1
54 CG-2020000-00 aIL WICK 3y 0.4
55 0l 225-32550 O[L REGULATING YALVE ASM. brayanrateia ves 1
3 225-32501 O1L REGULATING VALVE Fralaifathin ¥ n
57 400-31829 OIL REGULATING YALVE PLATE draltatfatt s yhAfE (1)
58 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE BLAYFI-7" (0.18)
58 BT-0500300-E4 {IL TURE LAy Fa-77 (0.14)
1] 400-32448 O1L ABJUSTIG SCREM IPatFatiiiy (1)
61 NS-GLI0310-5F NOT 11,/64-40 EFhsFAh 10/64-30 1)
62 RP-0450846-5F WASEER LR [2)
63 A5-7101410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFHY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

NOTE {#:at)

0L....YARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

L

ity Bes,



471 BR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




- P

1 225-54158 BASE PLATE ASM, A -I4H(FR) 1
2 225-54356 CLUTCH PLATE ASM, FIYEfA(R2) 1
3 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK Fre g b 1
4 225-54604 MAGRET {HETTr 3ok 1
5 225-54703 NOVING ENIFE LINK PIR P ATy By I
B PR T ] EASE P ¥ T
T 235-54901 DRIVIRG AN STOFFER I 007 Apan - 1
B 225-568007 MOV LNG ENIFE LINK [ |
9 225-50106 KNIFE RETURR SPRING AL ER N R 1
10 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING FraFn 3 1
T PV w T
12 Z25-5T458 ENIFE UNIT b el 1
13 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE i U4E (1}
14 225-58407 ENTFE BASE ATN i o {1}
15  225-B755T DREVING KNLFE ASN, b RRR(FZ) 1]
TIS-RT706 FIXED FNIFE RIZEE 11}
17 225-57805 ENIFE STOPPER, RIGHT ALhE{alsy ) (1}
18 225-5T804 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT AThA R V) (1)
19 225-58209 SPRING Arhin 1)
20 145-58159 CLAMF PLATE ASN. FSVT LR 05) i
21 " T FELT [EN A EY 1 1
22 226-54100 CLAMF PLATE PV 4% (13
23 55-T060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TIETFET 3/32-36 L=3 )]
24 S5-TOR0310- 5P SCREW 3/32-36 L=1 THESE:" 3/32-56 Led (1}
5 NP =2 103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASIER T ¥RIFN) (1)
b1 FESTIEORTO-SF  SCHEW G7EA-40L=6 oE: THEFFT U/64-40 L=h (4]
7 S5-1090510-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=E #3525 0/64-40 L=5 (2]
24 WE-0 270002~ KN EPRING WASHER M2 .6 MEE N R MLLE (1)
9 DED36-TTA-BOB WASHER B T=0.4 IukEdfIn 3 4 A3 T=0.4 (1)
3 L25-55858 RULLER ARM ASN. aofFs (F1) 1
a1 EA-TRMHIGNT-00  CARLE BART FE VIS 4
az £5-4150915- 8P SCREW 15/64-2E L=% #at 3% 15/64-238 L=9 2
33 RE-0630000- K0 E-RING 6 Ef &3y 1
a4 5D-0600281-TP HINGE SCEEW D=6 H=2.9 I oyky Leh =29 1
a5 RE-D250000- KO E-RING 2.5 Y skAv 2.5 2
35 BH-4040601-5F BCHEW U4 L=F FrraEy WEN0, T L=6 -
kY WP-0621016-5H WASHER [ i i 1
k] NS-6150430- 5P NUT 15/64-28 mrnsdeh 15/64-28 1
39 55-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3y L1/64-40 L=9 2
40 RE-D5000600-X0 E-RING Ed 2pA7 5 1
- - ¥ =7 04 H=15 ¥ 3y 07,0 A=15 1
42 K¥3-8150310-59 NUT 15/64-28 oyEyi¥h 15/64-28 1
43 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EY 4pA7 6 1
a4 S5-T090610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TAEFFS 0/64-40 L6 1
45 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef ghav 4 L
= = T1764-30 L=6 .5 TA¥75s [1,5&-40 L=8.35 I
47 85-2111010-TF SCREW 11764-40 L=8.5 TMHFEY 11/64-40 L=0.5 1
48 55-G660T10-TF SCREW  1/4-40 L=T EFPY 1/4-40 I=T 2
49 C5-085101B-50 THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9,53 =10 A5apry D=0 53 A=10 74 1
50 MR-0044300- 24 HOUSING 2P nirse w0 1
= I A5, TFaEE PR (FE) T
51 22552806 SOLENCID FITTING BASE e PR ]
53 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE P2kt 2343 (1}
54 215-52756 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM, Thakdyl b (rra 1) (1]
55 NY- 5030001 -5C NUT 43 ovhodeh MAXO,.5 L% [
- . T (I BATFIT B T
37 225-01704 GASKET fhakd 7h 18 o' vy (i)
58 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET b 3 L &3]
a9 RE- 040000020 E-RING 4 EX Fhay 4 1
60 55-41105]15-5¢ SCHEW 11/64-40 L=5 a5 11/64-40 L=5 1
- C Fiig MR 4P I
62 D246T-h55-B00 RUBEER PLUG T AT ¥z 2
&2 161 -94300 SPRIXG RIEY 3 THVALN 3 1
64 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 A My v AX1E 1
65 235-58506 THHEEAD CUTTIRG CAM B {hE3RAR 1
= FORE RNTFE A5H. EYEE LT TR Y] e
&7 226-56908 FIXED PLATE I7{44 1
GE 225-57003 CORD PRESSER 70" dba-p 34z 1
] D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A UL T i 1
T0 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH, A0 S 1
T TIO-41T308 FULLER ARV BRACEET Jer ¥ T
72 110-41407 ROLLER FULCEUM SHAFT b i 1
73 55-4120615-57 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ' 3 3/16-28 L=6 4



13.UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS
LAY i UBR BR




1 225-64157 THREAD FEEDER ASM, Tk PO IVFE(FE) 1
2 235-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL. BOLLNE Y IR ACrT 0] (1)
3 226-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL, FHE Ypnt T (1)
4 295-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT P Ient =y (1)
& 225-64801 LINE Epa0us 1)
B 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING 3 I EE ] (1
7 225-65303 STOFPER LA T 4 T (1)
8 225-65402 SHAFT b IIVE IFYT (1)
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER V7 yb MY I - (1)

10 225-55658 PLATE L 2IE AN v (T ) (1)

il 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. RN IVRME (o (1)

12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER MM TR (1

12 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN bl T i T (1)

14 B2660-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN PTITY bEEE Y (1)

15 B2626-372-000 SPRING nlB #3837 SREN R (i)

16 BE034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD SHN - fpAAAETY (1)

17 B2024-T71-D00  SUSPEMSION SCREW LR AT 30y (1)

13 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 F45% 3/16-23 L=9 (2)

19 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E¥ A7 9 (1)

20 RE-0300000-%0 E-RING 3 Ed 4347 3 (2)

21 SD-0640241-3P HINGE SCHEW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 I y35 D=h.35 H=2.4 (1]

22 55-7110540-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MESFY 11/64-40 L= 5 (23

23 5D-0481451-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 I v3y D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)

24 NS-60B0240-5F  NUT 1/8-44 oydrdyh 1/B-d44 (1)

26 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Far 33 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

26 NS-6120310-3F NOT 3/716-28 pFpridE 3/16-28 (1]

27 $5-7110540-57 SCREW [1/64-40 L=5 IMEFFY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

28 £5-0640863-51  THRUST COLLAR D=6 .35 W=8 25AhGE D=6, 35 W=8 (1)

24 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL, UL R BINELEE 16 5 b i B 1

30 225-65105 WIRE ey - 1

71 Z25-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMWPL, P TS TETE 1

32 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 +A"TRI BAT M3 L=8 4

33 55-6090540-5SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 B3Ry 9/64-40 L=5 2

34 55-9090610-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 p¥hrE Ah 9/64-40 L=5.5 2

35 55-9110620-TP  SCREW prhrEt by 2

36 225-66301 STOPPLE PLATE GUIDE Aban R ¥ A 1

37 01 KX-D012300-04 CABLE CLIP F-7 Ry 1

38 0L B55-4121015-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 #a° 3% 3/16-28 L=10 1

NOTE (=)

Ol....FOR LZ-2280N-7-00

= 95 =

L&-2280N-T-00H



14 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EiSh#et ) RGR

|
1,

9

T
I
|
|
|
_
_
_
_
_




1 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. norrd (43) 1
2 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LIKK Ly e FAL0V(2E) 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH § A (3 1
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER & 2 Z{pFLn - {1)
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE &yl PR £ (1
3 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ ToA20 A{9FT [@¥)
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 5 ¥R 2AYFN 3 (1)
8 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH IO YT (1)
g 111-02308 MICRO SRITCH PLATE FLIOALHF 14 (1)

16 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 5"y S50 A{vFhn - (1)

11 HK-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT (PFVLTE (2)

12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%y %7 4{¥a-1 (1.5)

13 SM-4040655-5P  SCREW M4 L=6 AT 235 M4 L=6 (1

14 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FA¥E M4XD.T L=8 f1}

15 SM-4031501-5C  SCREW M3 L=15 +a' 235" M3 L=15 (2)

16 DZ4GE-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER T 5T T- O & I

17 B1213-372-000 SCREW Feay 94 bRy 1

16 58-4150916~5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a7 33 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Efr 8h47 4 2

20 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ed 4pA7 12 1

71 WP- 1602616-52  WASHER 16X2482.6 E5% 4 7 I6X2412.6 1

22 5D-0741503-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 B y3y D=7.94 H=15 1

23 N5-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 phoieh 15/64-28 1

14 55-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a7 3% 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN TE Y MY 1

- 28 -



15.WIFER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

oA [k




1 225-61757 WIPER ASM. giN -(F2) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. 9N —p" & { FAT 0 (1)
3 225-61307 WIPER BASE DI A (1)
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK I om0k (1) (1)
5 D2107-450-000 PIN AR -0yl FAE Y (2)
6 225-61955 WIPER LINK CONPL, {n" ~1yd B{F¥2" ) (1)
7 125-61906 FIPER LINK 7N -1ud B (1)
8 102-08868 WIFER LINK ASMN. 2 Tint =Wl (2) 73 (1)
9 D2107-480-D00 PIN TN =W hEAE Y (1)
10 102-08700 WIPER LINE SHAFT Tin -Wuhy b (1)
11 Z35-61708 WIPER TN - (0
12 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ef" #hA7 3.2 [2)
13 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 E5# 40 3 3. THBKL (2)
14 85-3000520-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 TAFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
15 225-62052 SOLENOID ASM, g4n b Afb (5] 1
6 II5-62102 WIPER BASE E [§3]
17 225-63201 WIPER LINK PN =092 A (1)
18 111-10301 WIFER SOLENDID 740 YR (1
i8 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A TN -1 AA (1
20 129-56007 WIFER HUBBER B : P40 -3 AR ; (1)
Z1 798-56205 WIFER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TR & vy - &)
22 111-10806 WIEER SPRING U E AN (1
z3 229-55504 WIFER COVER TN B - £1)
24 229-5T7104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT LTI E N i | (1)
25 229-57203 WIFER LIKK COLLAR 7N -V Ih- (1)
Z8 HE-0346400-0B  FLN CONTALT : ¥ TR s
27 HA-0C05900-00 POWER SWITCH oyt wadnd (1
28 HA-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%y 7 Afra-b {1.5)
28 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-AF vEy 17-0.16 30 (0.1}
30 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 . nFhrdsh 11/64-40 (1)
3l SD-0B50321-TF HINGE SCREW D=56.5 H=3.2 “%% D-6.5 R=4.2 &)
32 SM-4030601-84 SCREW M3 X 6 +a° 255" M2X0.5 L=6 (4}
33 SM-4030601-34 SCREW M3 X 6 #4723y M3XD.5 1=6 (1}
34 WS-0310002-EN  SPRING WASHER M3 MEF R 3 3.1X5.9%0.7 (4}
35 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 k3% b % 3.2XTX0. 6 (1)
38 S5-GIL1040-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 E5Fy 11/64-40 L=9.5 (L
a7 58-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=5 #a" 3% 3/16-28 L=6 2
38 S5D-0600271-8P HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 4 YEY D=6 H=2.7 L
38 N5-6110310-3FP  NUT 11/64-40 oedidrh 11/64-40 1

=~ 80—



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARILTHH PR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. AP EFIF( 2 i
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AheETL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOCL PIN Abadhrd o (2}
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {husbird Sraday (2
5 229-30804 SPDOL REST {hea0s§ 7 (1)
6 EM-6061610-5C SCREW NG L=16 k5357 MG L=16 (2]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AN A (1)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 40054 k3 3t 4 (1}
g 229-30507 SPOCL REST ARM S (1

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LM FE (1) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT fFE7d 79%F & (1

12 EM-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 a7 %9 M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 n¥ir+dh MG (2

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {hRFE () (1

15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. {h8707 (42) (1)

16 WS-0510002-KEN  GPRING WASHER MR D3 5.1K0.2K1.3 (§3]

17 NM-6050001-8E  WUT M5 nEhaFeh M5 (2)

18 NH-GI60511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 n¥pyFeh N16K1.5 132 (13

19 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2.6 ¥ A3 (2

20 W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER PR F 16, 4%26.6X3.2 (1)



C P2 VRS

MW ME_PMTN. ] PREORTRTION. o0 G, f 8 AT e @y
1 01 225-50602 BRACEET ¥ aT e 1
2 01 S§8-T110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 ThEGEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
3 02 WP-0450801-5D0 WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 ES¥ 3 4.6K10X0.8 i
4 02 WT-0520002-K5 TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 rYER Yy 3 D=53 2
] 01  55-T1200:10-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ThE5:y 3/16-28 1=8 2
B 0F WP-0&R31001-S5C  WASHER ESF 3 I ETA NS 2

NOTE (#®)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7 LZ-228IN-7,

LZ-2286K-T, LI-2288N-T

02....PARTS PACKED TOGETHER WITH
THE CP PANEL

g LS

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281K-T,
LZ-2280N-7,L2-22B1K-7H
CEn AMEHED -7



18.BELT COVER COMPONENTS
AN AR

13

REF RO MOTE BRRT Mo PEELRLETLOR o o0l e e Qty
1 263~ 18400 BELT COVER 4 A" Wbt -4 1
2 263-19558 EELT COVER B (COMPL.) A Rl -B(rTI0) 1
K] 263-19509 BELT COVER B A" Abdn =B (1)
4 263-19608 EELT COVER C At L -G (1)
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RUBBER A o (1)
6 WE-U4h0B0] -50 MASHLR 4. GLIOKD.E e A F 4. 5X10%0.8 z
T 55-4110915-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa5 35 11/64-40 L=8 2
8 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 P A 3 4.5X10X%0.8 2
g SK-3412001-5F WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ITRBSE A 2

10 §8-4151215-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a7 3% 165/64-28 L=12 2

11 100-39106 BELT COVER SEPPORT STUD A ARART - 3E2- 2

12 225-35603 WASHER 5 INALRT AT dy- 2

13 01 225-36454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASK. Fusntiy #Px S 1

NOTE (i:d) 0!....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS R s,



T - B OTRE6R

e T

1 235-02651 OIL RESERVOLR ASM. T7° FAv0(82) I
2 225-34010 OIL RESERVOIR 77 3 (1)
3 100-38107 01L RESERVOIR GASKET il O ] (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION k7" HIT A (4]
5 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL EETY d{FF (1)
[ T10-Z8510 ] B TFAF SRR {n
T 110-24205 ENEE PRESS ROD E®" FF3ay s {1
] 110-24106 SPRIXG R TE {FenT 3 {n
9 B1115-850-000 RUBRER PLUG RMA T A o
1] RO-0882401-00 RUBEER RING g (1)
11 SH-O0B1001-50 SCRER }7233" MB L=10 1y
12 HM- 060001 -5E RUT HE oyheteh WG 133 (23
13 SH-RBOB3012-TR SCREW W6 L=30 bR [2)
14 SH-3061853-5R SCREW M6 L=17.5 oxhdE Ak (1}
15 SH-D0E2053-5R SCREM MG L=20 oykrd &b (2}
16 RE- 1000G00-E0 E-RING 10 Ex BpA7 10 [§§]
17 225-34101 0IL RESERVOIR BASE TNy l
18 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LR T A - 1
19 BA228- 125-000 DIL RESERVOLIR MAGNET ¥ ¥ 1
20 229-34251 ENEE PAD PLATE ASH. b TF4R(73) 1
21 229- 34202 KNEE PADl FLATE B Trqd )]
21 229-3450% EZNEE PAD PLATE COVER b8 TE{ERN - (1)
23 229-34603 XNEE PAD UPRIGHT SEAFT k8 TFEF S (1}
24 228-34400 INEE PAD PLATE RUBBER EH 74T 4 (1]
25 229-34301 ENMEE FAD PLATE SUPPORT b8 Tr{EHz (1}
26 SH-00G1203-5E SCREP WG L=12 n¥RrE A ¥E L=12 i1




20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2286N
LZ-2286N B HES

27

R S R

23

I________L__““_"i

)/
4

|
!
|
|
I
i
f
i
i
|
|
|
|
i

-




1 235-82407 NEEDLE PLATE ni{4 1
2 225-85400 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A AL A 1
3 225-R58565 WORM WHEEL COMPL. ok-AdA-ArdT b 1
4 225-85806 WORM WHEEL HUB fth- Ak -An7" (1)
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL oA- hEA b (n
] S5-7111120-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (3]
7 225-85707 SHAFT nI700gR Ty Y 1
B 85-8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=d L3 11/64-40 L=4 1
9 01 225-27006 WORM A it~ Ak 1

10 01 225-27105 WORM B fry-AB 1

Il 01 225-27204 WORN f-AC 1

12 D1 225-27303 WORN T - AD |
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD ni7IRSL 1

14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE 7SN FUH 1
15 01 B2502-280-B0A FEED CAM ROLLER RAANTHL 30 (5 4) A 1
16 i1 B2G0Z-280-E0B  FEED GAM ROLLER 2737004 I8 (K AT B i

17 01 B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 3JA7034 20 (4 4) C 1

18 01 B2502-280-ROD FEED CAM ROLLER F)A70h5a0 4 4 1

19 01 B2502-280-BOE  FEED CaN ROLLER SRSV EAana | 1

20 SS-BG0610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bART 1/4-40 1=6 4

Z1 55-8660810-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=§8 VAR 1/a-40 L=8 i

22 55-8660970-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MR 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

23 225-86275 SWING WIDE GRADUATION AS. FORRT ATVIS 1

24 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATICN TIAN A2V (1)

25 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FUnn AR MIFE{E0T %) (1)

35 E5-60B0320-5P SGHEW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E5%5 1/8-44 1=2.5 zZy

27 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASK. ¥1(23) 1

28 03 100-55069 PRESSER A ASH. %1 4 23 (1)

29 100-55002 PRESSER LOWER 4 He138 A (1)

30 L00-21004 PRESSER UPPER f#1 B (1

31 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A T¥IE v A (1)

32 B1525-582-000 SPRING #3103 (1)

a3 §5-6090810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E333° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (N

34 225-80302 SAFETY COVER gt b 1S (1)

35 03 225-81508 _FEED IOG 19 1

36 02 MWG0D4A-350-AAL, HESISTANCE PACK AL ASH, F4300 #FALFE i

37 03 MG094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F{a%nT 19 AFE 1

38 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E T E L M 1

19 D4 MAB-109000BD  TAPING FOOT F-7" $rA¥z (73) 1

40 MAB-10900040  TAPING PRESSER ASM. F-7 ¥rHdT (43) 1)

41 225-45404 SAFETY COVER AT 3T A - (1)

42 03 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A3} 1

43 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) HHzif1) (1)

4 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) FHI(34) {1}

45 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 2kt b hn - (1)

46 100-21103 PRESSER FIN Iy (L

47 B1525-582-000  SPRING tHIn & (1)

48 55-6090810-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.3 k5% 9/64-40 L=7.5 1)

4% 88-7111410-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 THEIEY 11/64-40 L=14 3

NOTE (f:dg)

01....SELECTIVE FARTS
02....FOR LZ-2236N-T7

03....VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIORS

04....FCR LZ-2Z86NT

il 4FEB
LZ-228G6N-TH
fEEMic L) RED
LZ-2286NTH]

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

EREAOBG L. LI-2280NE ER T,



LZ—2285N BARR (1)

21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (1)

T—54

[ —— i




1 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER T-A Fordvin - 1
2 100-61564 THROAT PLATE ASN, MR 75 1
k| TA-18T1602-R0 RUEBER PLUG by D=18.7 L=18 1
4 NC-1923F08-00 NEEDLE 4385UK 80 AY 4385UK BO 1
5 2325-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM AITREL 1
6 ~ 145-B5855 WORN WHEEL COMPL. TE-AF1-AY72 1
T 225-85707 SHAFT AiTImsh Tyi{y 1
8 01 225-27006 FORK k-4 1
g 01  225-37105 WORM ti-4 1

10 0l 225-27204 FORM Wik 1

i1 OI 225-27303 “WORK ik 1

12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD niTIoYh |

13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE ne7IneR” Tui{ 1

14 01 B2502-230-BOA FEED CAM ROLLER A4700A 30 (1) A ]
15 01 B2502-230-BOB FEED CAM ROLLER 3A00k4 32 (97 {) B 1
[ 01 B250%-Z80-B0C FEED CAN ROLLER i SAFURL JU LA 4] 6 1
17 01 B2502-280-BOD FEED CAN ROLLER TAArIhAan & 1
18 01 B2502-280-BOE FEED CAM ROLLER FAArihaToR 4 1
18 55-BEGOGID-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 B2y 1/4-40 L=6 4

20 55-B6G0A10-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bd39 1/4-40 L=8 1

;] B 5a-BGGOUT0-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.8 }23% 1/4-40 [=B.5 1

22 225- 92663 BASE ASM, n{F AvIhi {85} 1

13 1N0-54112 ARM SETTING RASE 7Onn" FA-¥0T IT{I° A (1]

24 55-7110910-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=8 5 (2)

25 225-02604 WOUNTING PLATE MILE ay2ha o PUTE(R (1

26 263-01507 ARM FUAN FI-E¥0T [N]

27 263-07306 SHAFT FUNN F2ieddr ¥ (L) (1)

28 55-6090620-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 EF3y 9/64-40 L=6 {3)

29 AP~ 1020616-50 WASHER L i {2)

a0 WZ- 1052010-KP WAVED WASHER F34° 9% #° #10,5K14.5K0.3 {1

k31 RC-DT00001-EP ZRAF RING W10 LA 2RA7 5.5 i

32 01  100-16210 SHAFT TEAN F3-2905 ¥ 5 B (A) i

33 01 100-16319 SHAFT TIAN FE-E90F ¥ 5 B (B) (1)

34 01  100-16418 SHAFT RN FA-E¥F Y 0 B (C) (1)

a5 01  100-16517 SHAFT TIAN FI-E¥0F ¥ 4 B (D) (1}

T ¥5-B150310-5F NIT 15/64-28 orhrFyr 15/64-28 71}

a7 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. TUne £2-A0F IF{Y 43 (1)

38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4bA7 2 (1)

38 L00- 18000 NUT 25-5Hok ()

40 100-18104 NUT STOPPER F-EEARETA (1)

a1 T00- 15360 LEVER ASH, F] ST A 1y

42 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 5baAT 4 (1

43 100- 17606 Q1L SHIELD AHAI-H (1)

aq 55-6080520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k3% 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

45 225-80061 SCALE ASN TINN ARI(F5) i

T 225-56200 SCALE M7 IAEY %)

47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE FIAN AED RETELR (E)

48 §5-6080320-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 E543 1/8-44 L=2.5 {2}

49 §5-6111010-5P SCHEM 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33 11/64-40 L=9.5 5

50 55-6110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 EF%3" 11/64-40 L=5 1

El WP-D480656-5P WASHER 4,3X6 . 4X0. 8§ ESF # 5 & BAG AKD.B 1

52 0%  MAN-0ST000A0 FAGOTTING FELLER T3 FRRAEMY - 73 1

53 HAM-0STO0BAD FAGOTING FOLDER ASN, 7T 9h TTTRRAY - % 1

54 §5-5110710-3P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 b3 11/64-40 LaT 2

55 58-7111410-5F SCHEW 11/64-40 Lel4 RREFET 11/64-40 L=14 3

56 S5-B110422-TF SCREW 11/64-20 L=4 V477 11/64-40 L=3 I

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....SPECIAL CRDER PARTS

AR A A
R ER

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LE-Z280N.

bERUAOERLE, LZ-22800E B TT,



22, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2285N (2)
LZ~-2285N WA (2)




1 01  225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASN, Arr{Fi) 1
] 225-91101 FINGER GUARD ae -y (1)
3 100-62T01 FRESSER FOOT, LEFT Hrrer? L)
4 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT A ¥y (L)
5 225-91408 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LY {2)
i TO-5330F FIN IFEY [#4]
T 100-63402 FRESSER FOOT, UPPER oy 1
8 100-63501 FIN Iy (1)
9 100-63600 SPRING b5 381 ] (2}
10 55-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA2" 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1}
I1 ES-TITTTIO-TF SCREW T1/64-40 L=10.5 wRETEr 1L/64-90 L=10.5 TE)
12 B5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyhrrdE Ar L/E-40 L=6_3 (1)
i3 WP-0220300-5C WASHER L 51 (2]
14 02  225-91663 PRESSER FDOT ASN. HHr{rz) 1
15 225-8110% FIKGER GUARD ik i -3 (1)
TG RS- 0aBUTn2-TF SCREW  1/E-40 =T AIEsITE Ak 1/8-40 L=6.9 (1]
17 IN0-62701 PRESSER T, LEFT FphE S (1)
1% 100 - 62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT it ¥R ¥ (1]
19 100- 63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM Aoy (2]
20 100-63303 PIN F b ] (2}
b1 TO0-65402 PHESSER FOUT, UFPER T 1}
23 100-63501 PIN i rr (1}
23 100-63600 EPRING ey i (2)
4 55-BOB0410-TR SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FARY 1/B-44 L=3.5 (L)
23 55-8111010-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 .5 FARY 11/54-40 L=9,5 (2)
i TE5-TIA0T LEVE AFTGALA = T
27 B9113-012-000 WRERCH ($X10) #3-0 F 2n° H(F3-) L
28 225- 80400 FEED CAM i 1
29 225-90509 SHAFT AFEAL i =3 0 1
a0 100-63808 WORM ATVERS " - TH- 1
Tl TR -TA0H FEED TG R 1
K} 100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT in{RoN ¥ 1
33 100-E4202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ELE Fl L 1
34 100-64301 BALL JOINT 4 -4 3{vh A L
35 100-54400 BALL JOINT B ¥ -4y afvh B 1
- IFFa-tyF T
a7 i00-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT Epak vl 1
38 100-65001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT 9048 m-F-F 7 1
39 03  BL50Z-280-0D0A FEED CAM ROLLER FAEMIEL 20 A 1
40 03  BI50Z-2E0-DOR FEED CAM ROLLER LEARNS J0 B 1
~7E0- FEED CAN ROLLER WERTEL 0 T 1
42 63  B2502-2B0-00D CLOTH FEED {AM ROLLER AESVELID 1
43 C3-1031210-54 THRUST COLLAR ASN, D=10,3% W=1 A5AR0N D=10, 32 B=12 F3 1
44 NE-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 m¥iraddr 15/64-28 1
45 5D-0601051-5P HIGE SCREW D=6 Hs13 ¥ Y3y Dek Y=10.5 1
E1H WP-UB[ZOBG-AF WASHER 6. IXT 15T ES¥ 83 6 [KIIKZ T
47 P- 061 2066- 5P WASHER 6, IX11%2 B3 A 3 6,112 1
43 R5-6150430-3F NUT 15/64-28 oFprirr 15/64-28 1
49 WE-062 1016~ 5H WASHER e 1
50 N¥-6050001-5E NUT ¥& EXRry MG 132 1
= - - ] = =
52 C3-1031210-54 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=i ZFAPr D=10, 32 W=12 3 1
53 53-9661120-CP SCHER  1/4-40 L=10.5 axery Ak 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
54 55-0661120-CP SCREW  1/4-40 L=10.5 oFdrk ke 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
55 S5-BEG0G10-TP SCRER  1/4-40 L=6 kadd 1/4-40 L=6 4
TE EE-SEEUGTO-TF T ECHEW I73-40 L+h P T/4-30 L=% z
57 55-8E60G10-TF SCHEW 1/4-40 L=B AT 1/4-40 L=6 2
56 100-41461 WORM WHEEL ASN, SA-AE b 12 1
58 215-90355 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASK. TR F atan 47 (53) 1
&0 225-20808 Q1L SUFFLY PIPE 5T ¥ adan 4T (1)
&I TOT= 3557 FUEEER JOTKT AN 47 T Ared 1]
62 R3527-552-000 RUBEER JOINT Flean T T A5 (2}
63 100- 65209 CAM OTL PIPE HiE3-an {7 1
4 B3554-481-000 HOLDER AT §1-2 R {7 AR 1
65 55-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 Fa7 25 11/64-40 L=9 1
G RE-T50TOTE-50 WASHER ~5XT0. 51 E7F ¥ F GAID_ BT T
57 55-5121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E53 3/16-28 L=l 1
&8 - 5006H00- 00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
(it 0Q- 2030000~ 00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1
T 235-93107 BELT COVER NI7REL & 1
71 BE-412UGT5-5F SCREN 3/ T8I0 =6 TRy 3/ IG-IE =6 z
T2 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E Ly - E 1
HOTE (i) 01, .. .NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO A ko TR
DESTINATIONS
0Z....5PECIAL ORDER PARTS FEFIFE b
03, ... SELECTIVE PARTS BEES

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LB OMSAIL, LZ-2280NE HET T,



LZ-2281N(-7) ¥R b
FOR LZ-22B1NB

LZ-2281NBH

23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2281N(—-T}

FOR LZ-2281NA

LZ-2281NAR




1 225-40769 SCALE PLATE ASH, IR AEN (23] 1
2 225-40710 SCALE PLATE pl LIS | (1)
3 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE CONPL. AN ARV DPECR( YT ) (1)
4 S5-60B0320-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E339 1/8-d44 L=2.5 (§3]
5 225-42559 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM. ATY A (FE) 1
3 235-42500 HEEDLE VIERATING GAN NFET [§5)
7 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD A7k (L
B 225-18200 CaM COVER nUTIRL T4 (n
9 58-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Th¥5A 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)

10 01 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHx(43) 1

11 100-45060 PRESSER FOOT ASN. A I¥1 A 7% 1)

12 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 2T A - (1)

13 01 225-82407 NEEDLE FLATE ni{a 1

14 01 225-40009 FEED DOG ) 1

15 02 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. FHr{s) 1

16 225-46816 FPRESSER |, UFFER Z¥L(9I) (1}

17 100-21202 FINGER COVER ae” Fathn - 1)

18 02 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE ni44 1

19 02 225-48119 FEED DOG el 1

20 03 MG6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASN. F{20n 97 ALSS |

21 225-41106 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 200 Fadiey 1

22 225-40207 SCALE PLATE $9Y La* - 2044 1

23 110-71909 FEED DIAL 08 430 1

&4 225-40454 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL Fanpdid 0TS 1

25 225-41007 CONKECTING ROD REnAREY Lidady 1

26 BI608-555-0A0 FEED ROGRER SHAFT CRANK ASH. ARSI 73 I

27 BI608-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANE ARM prERECd Lo {1}

28 S5-B6121610-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 B33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 [}

29 N5-B6BD320-5F MUT 9/32-28 DAty 9/32-28 1

30 226-36502 TIMING GAUGE E {3y -3 E 1

31 3 N6093-350-AAS  HRESISTANCE PACK AS ASH. F{a0n #FASTT 1

32 225-40108 PRESSING PLATE FrVEIer A TA(BIAI{Y 1

33 WP-04A0856-8P WASHER 4.BXE.4X0.8 k5% 4 F 4.8K8.4X0.8 i

34 §8-7111410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=14 1

NOTE (ki)

0l....FOR LZ-2281NB
02....FOR LZ-2281KA
03,...FOR LZ-22BIK-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO DESTINATIONS

LZ-2281NKBfH
LZ-2281KAFR
LZ-2281N-TH
feriic & O @ mdd

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N,

EREAOEERE, LE-2280N T,

- 42 -



22BBN (1)

24 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ

g (1)

LZ-2288N WAL




1 225-T2853 FOSITION CHANGE BASE ASN. AFay e £ (73] 1
2 263-19103 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE MIfF i (1)
3 225-72903 FITTING PLATE AUF AyTHE £ MIFN{R [1)
4 285-73307 CHANGING STOPFER EhEvayTIAb e (1)
5 263-12306 ADJUSTING ARM TR FRETET (1)
[ Te=TI5s FACEING EREF ASONITd &3 N TRy 9]
T 263-07306 SHAFT FURR FalErEE ¥ FA) (L)
B 100- 15360 LEVER ASM, | S P o ) (1)
g o1 100-16210 SHAFT THRAT FE-Emr 3 B (A {1}
10 01 100-1631%9 SHAFT 79nn° Fa-wreF 4 B (B (1)
1 0T 10-1E41E SEAFT TVRR Fi-Eergr ¢ 7 B (L) ()]
12 01  100-16517 SHAFT Thnn” Fa-EwF- 3 4 B (D) (1)
13 100-17162 STOPPER ASM, TOAR" FI-EX0F JF4Y 53 i}
14 100-17408 SPRING APl tin (1}
15 100- 1 TG O1L SHIELD F{A-B {1}
TE TiH- TR0 WOT IF-FHET 1 §]
17 100- 18108 NUT STOPFER IF-$32H0 o {1}
18 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ey nuavl-F (1
19 BE2608-T61-000 HAND 5TOP CRANX SHAFT BALL BART -F-F MypT B J-%2- (1
0 BIGOE-T61-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Babm -7-% p¥p A 3-%32- 1)
I RAT-OZTOGD NG FoAARTIN § 1]
12 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 orhsTys 15/64-28 (1
3 N3-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 pridish 15/64-28 (1)
24 RC-0 100001 -KP SNAP RING M10 Ch™ SbAD 5.3 (1)
25 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EY &pav 2 (1)
T8 RE - D4 OG0 - K F-RIAG 4 EF AT A 1]
27 20-D800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4 & y3y Def Hed (1)
8 5M-6051602-TF SCREW WEX0.E L=16 orhPTHE &) M5X0. B L=16 (1)
29 55-6090520- 5P ECREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 543" 9/64-40 L=35 (1)
30 55-60a0520-5F SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 eIy /6440 L=8 (31
o - R 34 3 ] (2}
i2 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER B.3X12.5X0.3 Faid o4ty B.5X12,5K0.3 (3}
k] WZ-1052010-KF WAVED WASHER d2he 4% 4 x10.5K14, 540, 3 (1)
14 235-TAT82 SCALE MOUNTING ASM. TnnT ARR (1) 1
15 225-TA1T4 SCALE FITTING PLATE Thnn AENL ISR (1)
1] IIG-T301E SCALE TURA AEY 1}
7 SE-G080320-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L= 2.5 7y 1/8-44 L=1 5 (2]
33 T25-68356 SIDE COVER ASM, ToRysdvin - (o3 %) 1
19 226-TI257 CHANGING LEVER ASN. A {F Ayl = (¥ 0) 1
40 235-T3208 FEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER nI4F avabln - (1)
a1 BS-TURI4TO=EF F-40 = 3.5 TET3y U Ga-40 L=3.5 (4]
42 WP-03T10L6-50 WASHER 3. TH8X] EFH 4% 3. TEAX] (2)
43 100- 15307 LEVER STOFPER LA™ = Zpan = £2)
14 225-12502 ENOB MI4F ayadLA -79E (1)
a5 225-6A109 CAM COVER 4 e - 1
16 LI5-RgIUE TAN CUVER PACEING (T8 T T
47 55-4121015-5P ACREM 3/16-28 L=10 Fa° 4% 3/16-28 L=10 4
48 225-67303 WINIW PLATE L] I
49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING Th 48 n ok 1
50 WP-1021016-3D WASHER k#4310, 2X18X1 1
- - FE : f
52 WE-1020616-3D WASHER s b 1
53 55-TR20750- 5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ThEFE" 3/16-32 1=6.5 1
54 22E-12107 KHNOB TOnn" ey ¥v3 1
55 02  55-4121215-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 +a 3% 3/16-28 L=14 1
1 02 WE-USIO00E-TF EPRTAG WASHER 5. (XU, ZiT.3 FE 5 M T B A 1
57 02 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥ 4 3 5K10,5X1 1
58 03 MED94-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F{20N FIALYZ 1
59 04  WG094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F{20N 75 AF2Z 1
NOTE (#E) 01,,. SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
02, .. FUR LZ-2183K-7 LZ-2238K-TH
03, .. .FOR LZ-22BEN-7 LE-Z2R8N-T 0
NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDIRG (s koo T ey
TO DESTINATIONS
04, ...FOR LZ-22880-T LZ-ZRREN-7 8
NGO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING e k- TEREY

TO DESTINATIONS

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LE-2280%.

ERBAOR SR, LI-22808 AT,

Rt 1



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2288N (2)

LZ—2288N WM (2)

i
b

A7~40




1 225-B2A0T NEEDLE PLATE 1945 1
2 27580864 PRESSER ASH. (e 1
3 100- 56051 PRESSER FOOT A5M. T A 83 (1
4 225-30302 SAFETY COVER e A - (9]
5 225-T4156 AN SEAFT OIL PIPE ASM, by pyanan {7 (F3) 1
] TES-TAIOT AFN SEAFT OIL FIFE TR 7 Aa0an AT [£1)
1 BI5RT-532-000 RUBZER JOINT A-28 T T AT {2)
B 225-T4155 HEAD SCEPCET ROD AZM, Ler it & (432 1
] 125- 316502 TIMIRG GAUGE E 2w -¥E I
BYL43-372-000 HEXAGOMAL WREKCH, SHALL I¥EFE - Ix F (3] I
Ta-1 = 11 ]
Th-DEE0502-R0 RUBRER PLUG bty ]
Th-0980502-R0 RLBRER PLUG bk H
TA-1550802-R0 PLIG bty D=15.5 L=8 2
TA-1750502-R0 RUBRER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 bty D=17_5 La=§ 2
TE-THSTT-FE FUEBER LG ERET T
(1} 225-68851 MEEDLE DRIVIMG CAM 4 A5M, ADTHRAA( ¥R} 1
02 225-6B350 MEEDLE DRIVING CAM B A5M, AUTEEAB(FI) i
03 #25-80057 MEEDLE VIBRATIRG CAN AR, C mUTERAC{FE) 1
4 ¥25-Bl 156 MEEDLE DRIVING CAM D ASM, ARFERANCSE] 1
g TAE E AGH, FUTERRE TS T
a7 320-63354 NEEDLE YIBRATIRG CAM ASK. F n!'a'!'.iulfiﬁ} 1
Lt 226-£5453 WEEDLE VEBEATING CAM ASK, G K7 !'I'if.-tﬂ'}} 1
LIk ] 2XE-E5552 NEXDLE YIREATING CAM ASM, B WITTRRN (L) 1
18 225-68E5] KEEDLE VIHEATING CAM ASH. J AHTURET (LY {
= e e FESRY 2 L)
12 235-45858 KEETLE VIBRATING CAM ASM, L nATURRLIRE) L
06 225-T1103 CAM ROLLER, A 438 A (L
06 I6-T120% CA¥ ROLLER, B Ja1m B (L
06 226-T1301 CAN ROLLER, © 410 C (L
U6 TI5-TT400 TAE R ] aw O 11
C5-:401112-T8 THRUST COLLAR D=14 ®=10.5 25Ip94 D=ld Wald.§ 1
5586607 10-TF SCREM 1/4-40 L=T ESE 1/4-40 L=7 H
226-T0006 CAK SHAFT 347 1
225-T0 105 BUSHIKG, & EE e LY 1
TG0 HUEHIRG, B FOT AT T
a6 F26-TO503 CLE SHAFT GEAR & PP Y R A 1
a5 225-T0402 CAN SHAFT GEAR B ELE et 1
06 225-T0500 CAM SHAFT GEAR 3 FTS S 1
06 225-TOGOM CAM SHAFT GELE D I red = [
=T a5-Mhse | AN FULDER ZEN. FETF (57T 70
225-T0847 CAN ARM BT
225-T1508 BRIVING SHAFT AUTR FRT RN
225-TLROE FRIVING SHAFT METAL & AUTRERT 93T FARAA
235-TLTOT BLEHING, B pITE FRCGERF L04 R
= TRTVTRG ARK EL I
235-71 905 DRIVIKE ROD AT 3R Gmek
235-T3457 M WHEEL COMPL wh-ddd -k (4P 00
225-71004 CaN ROLLER SHAFT HhI0 28
] 21257003 DEIVING PEN, & ATy FRC SRR A
TG FZB-TZITT FIK. B PR IroE 7 F 4
a6 T25-TII00 DRIVIEG PIN, C METD R AT G H
a8 226-72309 IRIYING PIX, B T SRk y D 1
S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY 11/64-40 L=d 2
55-8EED510-TP FCREW 1/4-40 L=G FAEY 1/4-40 L=G 4
TET-TIA05 FEEY LEVER SHAFT F LT T
228-T380: FEED CHAKGING LINE, & b il N S VO Y 1
08 10053007 WORK ASH. A -4 L 1
bE - 53105 WORE B b4 B 1
i 1I0- 53205 RORE B4 C |
= KRR e A0 T
C5-1401113-TH THREST COLLAR D=l4 W=l0,5 TFL}0F D=ld HelD, § 1
25-8660610-TF SCRER & /4-40 1-8 AR 1/4-40 [=€ 4
SU-6051402-TF SCREN WSKD, 8 L=14 HFRITHE M i
st susuu:-'rr SCHEW W5K0.8 Lald uHAITIE M 3
FAD™ WEA0.5 0% T
."-8 all.ﬂ-!.iH‘F SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 kEEE L1/64-40 L=4 ¥
S5-8110422-TP SCRE® 1L 84-40 L= FAE" 11/64-90 L= 1
S5-GEEDTID-TP SCRE®  1/4-40 LaT EFEY 104-40 L=T 2
S5-9661012-TF SCRER bt i
= B 2B L=1T BE b R R I
TA-2201002-R0 PLLG | Ak B=22 LelD i
225-31503 FEED BDG ] |
13 225-844955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hz(ri) I
235-45206 PRESSER FOOT (LFPER) ____Hao3) i
TI5-T0E PEEY R
hon-24 103 PRESSER PIN E b ] 1)
225-4544 SAFETY COVER RS = o {11
B1525-5E2-000 RIKG L EET ] lrlll;

B3R B/BA-40 L=T .5

55-RO90610- 5P

KOTE {ZER)

ir
SCRER 9/64-40 L= 7.5
WIFE E

Gl....FDR LI-ZZRANA
o2, .. FOR LI-2ZRANE
{3, ...FOR LI-2I4RKC
04, ... FOR LZ-2258K0
08, ... FOR LZ-228RKE
D, ., . SELECTIVE PARTS
07....FOR LE-222ANF
08, .. FOR LZ- 225AKG
G8, ., . FOR LE-2234NM
i, ... FOR LI-2230K7
El. .. .FOR L2-2238KK
12, ... FOR L2-2238KT

13... VARIQUS ¥O5, FOR DESTIHATIONS

A=A E

LZ-Z284MAR
LZ-ZL48KEH
LEZ-ZiRANCH
LE-Z1RENDJH
LZ-2ZRHNEF
g
LI-22BRNF R
LE-325BNGH]
LEZ-22=BNHR|
LZ-2Z5BRIR
LEZ-225BREM
LE-1238RLHA
LR EdRES

;
4

1



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2282N(-T) (1)
LZ-22B82N(-T)HE /MR (1)




1 235-09003 EED FLATE Lo |
2 55-5100740-TF SCHEW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bexRy 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
3 235-08906 ENLFE DRIVING DEVICE COVER AAFE ArFhN - 1
4 SN-GO5S0B02-TN BOLT pYRrTHE th z
5 02  235-05829 THROAT FLATE AR{3 1
1] L - LG > 2
T 2356-13401 THROAT PLATE COVER NI ikt — 1
8 85~ 108051 0- 52 SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 53y 1/8-44 L=5 1
3 235-D6 108 THROAT PLATE KNIFE IUSE -5 1
10 55-4080320-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 $a :r 1/8-44 1=3 .4 2
T TIG-TE3 14 KNTFE BASE FAF T A T
12 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 'h ﬂ‘ 11/64-40 L= 2
I3 235-06009 CLOTH CUTTING EXIFE 1
14 55-5090610-5P SCREW 9./64-40 L=8 1~-I-;ﬂ? 9/64-40 L=6 I
15 235-06405 KNIFE BASE ARM AZE {95 1
16 3561 ZI030-5F SCHEW 3/16-28 L=20 5y &/ 16-28 L=00 T
17 235-06603 ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE ARFp 0 2 o 2
18 5M-G040E02-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 orhITHE A +
19 C5-0800911-TH THRUST COLLAR el L 1
20 53-3660340-37 SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FA3E I/4-40 L=2.5 1
It ZI5- H AT 3 T
22 WP-0820526-30 AASHER 8. 2XI4X0.5 EF ¥ B 2K14XD.5 1
23 169-65105 METAL A5k 1
24 235-06801 EXIFE DRIVING ARN b f e 1
25 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT M o
il SO-GMUETI-TF — SCREW HRRU T L=F FRFT e Kb T |
27 SH-BOS120E-TP SCREW W5X0 .8 L=12 wHhATHA" b MEX0 LR 1=12 1
3 235-06504 ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT bt Nl I
23 235-08252 ENIFE DRI¥1NG DEVICE ASH, ol S b e 1
a0 235-07056 CONMECTING LINK A ASM, Wy L TArE (1)
1l TO5-65406 CGEAR SHEFT Ry 7 LIy
iz 235-07155 CONNECTING LINK B ASM, Ly 0y aRe s (1)
33 S¥-E041002-TF SCREW ¥4 L=E0 nrdsTHE Ab HEND.T L=10 (1}
34 235-07262 KRIFE DRIVING ROT ASN, AZEE DA PR tL)
35 Ra051-210-000 SPACER R wIs -4 [ (2}
k1 TTT=0Z30E WICHD SWTTCH PLETE VIFOA{9F 19 g
37 SK-B0S0312-TP SCREW MSXE FAXy MSXD & L= {2)
28 B3536-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLIER Uy A T R v1l
19 SH-4030411-55 SCREW K3X0.5 L=4 #0235 M2 L=d (1
40 235-07551 KNIFE ADJUSTING LINK ASM, AAF ALY WL E {1
51 TT3-57509 LEVER AF¥ PIH =97 E¥ [§3]
41 SH-ROaN502-TP SCRER M4X0, 7 L=5 PRy H4XD.T L=5 (2}
43 235-07700 ADJUSTING CONNECTING PLATE ATFAPETL TR 1)
44 SD-0E40231-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H=2.3 & vy D=G.35 H=2.3 (2}
45 235-0TE09 LEVER BASE | i ) (1)
iF BO-TEATBS T -5F STEP-SCHER o 5 (&1
47 235-07090E KENIFE ADJUSTING LEVER AAFaterLn - (1)
a8 55-4 11061 5-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=2 da0 2% 11/64-40 L=8 12y
49 235-0B005 LE‘-'EI’- ECALE PLATE e A2 D% (1)
50 SH-4040855-5P Fa' 3 (2]
5L TIn-UR I mmm Ei i ] 45
52 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ erkyiLac - pt 3y (1)
53 235-03203 FKHIFE ADJUSTING BASE ALFaterh 4 (1}
54 113-B4302 FIN, B ETL il o A {1}
55 1L0-03802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FARRATUTSFI F A {1]
i1 SH-BOATOOZ-TP — SCREW B4 =10 Erof FE LF LR, T L=10 [z
57 235-08302 NOTOR SUPPORT PLATE T-f¥tIfa (1)
] EM-B051402-TP BCREW MSX0 .8 L=14 mArTiE Ak (3]
69 235-08450 AC MOTOR ASM. ACR-B(r3) (1}
Bl SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 prEsTiE &b (4]
- FalK TAFR ENT 1)
62 SM-4040855- 5P SCHEW Fnr 3y (2
63 S0-0500251-5F HINGE SCREW = 5 H=2.5 3y D=5 HB=2.5 (1)
54 NS-6000310-5P NUT 9/64-40 orhadrk B/64-40 (1)
235-08609 STOP SPRING FAIN 3 (1)
“E‘n*""_'"" TIOETRT  NOTOR SWITCH ASH, A L1y
&7 HA- 0004400~ 014 EWITCH ¥ (1)
68 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST EEARING b b e P 1
69 SM-BO51402-TF SCREW MSX0 8 L=14 pRRaTHE Ak 1
70 01  235-12817 THROAT PLATE ni{y L
71 Tah- 13302 ULOTH WASTE COVER ¥ T T
72 55-4121015-3P SCREW 1/16-28 L=10 Fao 3% 3/16-28 L=10 i
73 55-9120910-TF SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 oFhoE b 3/16-28 La§ 1
T4 SL-4032591-5C SCREW N3X25 FaT 235 AT NIX0, 5 L=125 1
ROTE (HER) 01....FOR USE [N JaPAN HERm
02....FOR EXPORT K

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOYE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ- 23808

LREAORREE, LI-2260N 3850 T



27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2282N(-7) (2)
LZ-2282N(- ¥ fitHs (2)

43T59

[~

60-61-62




1 235-05654 POSITION CHANGE LEVER ASN. ARgERyITln” - 43) 1
2 235-05605 NEEDLE FOSITION STOFPER Rxuiban (2]
3 0T  235-08169 FRESSER ASM, ARE(51) 1
4 02 235-08466 PRESSER ASM, HHE(r5) 1
5 235-05h006 FEED EASE i e 3 1
B U7 Z35-05010 FEED TG Eid) 1
7 8E-T120710-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 TAYF3Y 3/16-28 L=T 2
B 235-09706 HEAD SUPFCRT RUBBER ROT LT MY 1
5 235- 10050 STARTING SWITCH ASM, B SRLPF(2) 1
10 235- 10153 SWITCH ASM, A{FF4E) (1)
11 FITIR- 280~ SCHEW FEYAFER A [#4]
12 235-10308 SWITCH SPRING A{yFn % (1}
13 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TURE HOLDER fial A" {7 4T i1}
14 DT117-565-BAD JOINT BAR A ASY. T e 2}
15 235-10407 SWITCH BASE Ty 4 {1}
16 TIH=TUHMIG EWTTCH PLATE ELEELE] [§9]
17 MAD-11602N00 KICRO-SWITCH COVER Z{IFine - {13
18 HM-6080721-5E NUT W8 nyhirivh N (1]
19 NE-BOGO0AL-SE NUT W6 iy M6 132 (2}
20 SL-4031691-5C SCHEW N3 L=16 &3 % ey N3 L=L6 (2]
= 5 L% T oy TR 1}
22 NS-6110360-5P KUT [ e (2)
23 SM-3061003-5C SCREW WEX10 oFhrE Bk ME L=10 (1)
24 SM-3081423-5E SCREW uA L=14 uFirrd Bk M8 L=14 {1
25 WP- 0330501 - 8B WASHER W3 [l I K 1)
5 263-TEECE ETOFFER L] X [9}]
27 55-9111013-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsd Ak 11/64-40 L=9_5 [
28 6 235-12013 FEED MG  pd] 1
el | 06 235-12369 FRESSER ASM, F¥I(21) I
a0 235-12601 LACE GUIDE L= b (1)
<3 BR-40G03I0-5F  GLHEW 3/32-36 L=2.5 Fa3F I73E-0E L=L.% 23]
32 07  235-12163 SEFARATION PLATE ASH, be L e koL 1
33 235-12155 SEPARATION PLATE CONPL. 7 yn w( b i) (1)
34 235-12108 SEPARATION PLAT 7 w04 (1
35 235-12205 SEPARATION PLAT BASE 7 w4k 4 {1}
35 i - T=T7.94 A=15.3 T EY D=7.04 B=13.1 (@)
37 WZ-0850302-K0 WAYED WASHER B, 5X12.5%X0.3 FEray i3 8, 5X12.5%0.32 {1)
38 235-12304 SEPARATION STOPPER 7 WU RIbE (1)
a9 55-9111010-8P SCHEW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ordrd 8k 11 64-40 L=9. 5 (1)
40 55-4110715-5P SCHER 11/64-40 L=T Fam 3% 11/64-40 L=7 i (1)
a1 W-05I0516-50 WASRER 5, TX7.5X0.5 E . TA7.6X0. 1]
42 MBS04-429-AR0-A CORD A ASH, =allaffalr{3-p" AP 1
43 NRG02-429-AA0 CORD A ASM, E-Rfair{a3-p AF3 1
44 ¥A503-429-AA0 CORD A ASN, Z20SAF W va-b APR 1
15 MAS05-429-440 CORD & ASM. -0 {7 Favr{a-}" AZ 1
= - 1.6A Ea=i" |
A7 M3601-429-A40-A CONTROL BASE & ASM. IypE-AN VAL 1
48 HL-0171200-00 PEOTO COUPLER AT 7 (1)
49 HG-DOS5E£00-00 LIODE ERIGDE (SLYVEZD) {120k (1}
50 HL- B0 3ER00-00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR (UPCTALOSA) 1C (UPETALOS) (1
51 TT- 003 T00- 00 TRANSTETOR ISCIEIS P A% (ASCIEIR] (3]
53 HR-0223010- 10 FIXED REE1STANCE IF {7430 (1)
53 HC-0182010-20 ALUNINUN ELECTROLYS1S FASF v (1)
34 HC-0182047-00 CAPACITOR 47 25V T4F 0t ATHF (1)
55 HC-0557110-40 CAPACITOR TuF (1)
] = NEER 5 ¥ Iy
57 HF-0041050- 50 FISE 0,54 E2-% (1}
58 HF-0041620-P0 FIISE 24 kEi-T (1}
59 HE-0165000-44 CONNECTOR 4P Ty T T BAM-h 4P (1)
B0 04  MI001-439-DBA0 FEC BOX B ASM, FSC BOX B ASK 1
= BOX T ASH. P50 BUK T ASK I
B2 03  MZ001-429-AA0 FSC BOX A& ASM. PECE »72 APZ 1
63 ¥A501-429-A40 POWER S0URCE TRANSFORMER ASH, ° o VbR R AR 1
B4 01 235-12903 FEED DOG kv 1
65 01 235- 13062 PRESSER ASM. H4rips) i
BE OT  Z35-131E] FRESSER AN, ] |
WOTE (#ER2) 01, ,..FOR USE IN JAPAN BEH
CZ....FOR EXPORT WA
03, ., . FOR 10OV, 1-FHASE B LIV
04 .. .FOR 200V,3-FHASE =HE200V H
05, ...FOR 230V, 3-PHASE =H2I0VE
06, ...FOR JE JEM
07, .. OFTIONAL PARTS AT davis
(ADCESSORIES PARTS FOR JE) (JE@ Al B )




28 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2280N1I(—7),2284NU(~7),2286NU( - T) & 228ENU(-T)
LZ—-2280NU(—7),2284NTI(-7),2286NU(—7),2288 NU{—T)H AR &

FOR LZ-22BONU FOR LZ-22B8MNU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NU
LZ-22B0HUR LZ-22B8BNU,LZ-22B6NU,LZ-2284NR




53-6110820-TP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

B33 11/64-40 L=8

1 235-02008 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT b 1
2 235-02107 BUSING, FRONT IRy rALR 1
3 SE-8160710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 b3y 16/64-28 L=T7 1
4 236-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAN ASM, ¥ Aok ArVhACrE) 1
5 235-01206 YERTICAL FEER ROD I3y Ferne (1)
6 SB-1170001-00 BEARING apy 9 Mo (1)
7 235-01307 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ abk #7Yha {1}
8

9

2
RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed" &bAV 3 2
10 225-20001 LINE 3 2t 0 Wy 1
11 55-7121410-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThESFy 3/16-28 L=I4 1
12 263-03107 LINK SHAFT Pl al o8 N 2
13 235-01801 FEED BASE 04 4 1
14 SS-B580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 n¥hr7HE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
15 01 225-4811% FEED DOG .- 1
18 SM-B050612-TF  SCREW MGG FAZF HSX0.8 L=6 Z
17 235-01802 FEED BAR SHAFT B 295" 45" 7B 1
13 235-01703 LINK B 3 355 ZTUIVIR 1
19 235-01604 FEED BASE LiNK F0a 41y |
20 S5-T1107T40-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
2i 229-13156 FEED FOCEER ASH. TPVE B3 (25} 1
22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4 8XE.4X0.8 B34 43 4.8X8,4%0.8 (1)
23 585-7121410-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IMESEY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
24 228-13206 FEED BAR SHAF LAl o 1
25 C5-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 Z5Ap0 D=14 .72 W=7 43 2
26 S8-7121410-TF SCHEW 3/16-28 L=14 TRESEY 4/16-28 L=14 I
27 235-01513 VERTICAL FEED ARM §° ath drU0F I
28 112-14206 PIY EEERE W ] 1
29 RC-0330415-KP  ENAP RING Ch” 4hAT 2
a0 01 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. Fr(rs) 1
3l 01 225-4B860 PRPSSER ASN, Hz(#3) i
32 01 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE V] 1
33 01 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE LYEE i
34 01 235-03154 FRESSER ASM, (2} 1
35 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE ni{4 1
36 01 225-B1508 FEED D0G 47 1
37 01 225-48804 FEED DOG Yy 1
38 02 225-03908 SPACER PI{RTA —§- 1
29 02 100-25806 SPACER 004 fan -4 1
40 WP-0500916-50 WASHER 5X7X0.9 k54 i § 5X7X0.9 1
ai 01 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. ARL(73) 1
NOTE (#:3) C1....VARIOUS NSO. FOR DTESTINATIONS {tAMIzEyRLS

02,...FOR LZ-2280N0-7,LE-2284N0U-T,
LZ-22B6NU-T,LZ-2288KN0-7

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-22380N
ERCBL SO SRR, LE-2280N & T,

- 52 =

LZ-22BONU-T7 ,LE-2284N0-T,
LZ-2286N0-7,LZ-2288N0-TH



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(—7),LZ—2284C-7 (1)
LZ—-2284N(—T7),LZ-2284C - THO BB, (1)




1 263-12751 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. AUTIFR BF (02) 1
2 01  263-13007 DIA PIN & AP VA (1)
3 o1 263-13106 LA PIX B & ¥k ¥B (1)
4 01  263-13205 DIAPINC & 4¥E v (1)
5 01 263-13304 DIA PIN D 5 {ye" ¥D (L)
[ Z63-13502 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD LI SETEL S [}
T SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PATY M5 L=4 (2)
8 263- 13403 NEEDLE DRIVING PIX 4 AYTIERT Bl YA (1}
g 263-12900 HEEDLE CAM ARX YT AR )
10 263-12702 DRIVING ARN 7400 Fh° b7 (1
11 SH-B050612-TF SCHEW M3RE FA3y WBAD. B L=h (3]
12 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l14 oYhaTiE M (1)
13 263-12801 WEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT MTIIL O3 0 (1)
14 SN-B050412-TP SCREN NS Led bRy N5 L=4 4
15 123-08300 METAL,FRONT T ohe 09 FUTAaNn £
T TA-1100604-KD PLUG FAky U=11 L=6 I
17 BIB3T-560-000 WASHER AfaAr0 o ¥ 1
18 RC-0100001 -XP SNAP RING N10 Ch BhAv 0.3 1
19 263-13057 CHANGE OVER BASLS ASK. F0BTh B A (2) 1
0 263-14203 ROLLER ¥0hry rhoa ¥ 1)
p | RE-G400000-K0 E-RING 4 B 3R 4 (2]
22 RE-0500000-E0 E-RING EY 4bd7 5 {2)
23 RO-0291801 -00 RUBBER RING oy {1}
24 263-14104 SPRING UL o0 3 (1}
25 263- 14302 CHAMGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT EUHIAT L ¥ _L1Y
b1 263- 14054 CHANGE OVER LEVER ASH, BTN -(75) (1
27 263-14005 CHANGE CVER LEVER 3h2pn” - (1)
28 PH-0300085-50 PIN adadt i)
28 £5-7080010-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TikkGEy 8/64-40 L=§,5 {1
an 263- 13908 CHANGE OVER BASIS 04z & o {13
3l 225-01704 GASEET TRIRA VR4 Ry 1
a2 55-6111052-TP SCREW ordsTiE Ak 4
33 263-12405 FEED LEVER SHAFT FPOLA -3 8 1
M 263- 14401 FEED CHANGE LINE A ATVAA TN 1
15 235- 18822 NEEDLE CAM nI7THA Al
36 Ba-TIILI0-iF BCRENW 11/64-40 L=14 Tht7ay 11/ 64-40 L=14 3
3T 225- 36502 TIMING GAUGE E IV Y -7 E 1
38 TA-1470702-R0 RUBBER PLUG (3 4] 1
38 263-13700 KEEDLE CAN ROLLER SHAFT nE7IHAIEY ¥ 2
40 01  263-15606 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A& RETURATOA 2
1] 01 263-15705 REEDLE CAN ROLLER § nE7 34308 ]
42 D1 263-15304 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C nE7URAI0C 2
43 0L 263-15903 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D AY7¥4430D 2
44 225-85657 WORN WHEEL COMPL. Bf-Laf-A(7¥T 0) 1
45 55-8G660610-TP SCREN  1/4-40 Le6 pAR L/4-40 L=6 4
16 226- 21008 WORE & [T I
47 225-27105 WORM B fri--4B 1
48 225-27204 FORM C fx-aC 1
49 225-27303 WORM T -4 1
50 55-G110810-TF SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 B34 11/64-40 L=8 1
51 235 -BEahT NEEDLE PLATE LYEE 1
52 225-51508 FEED DOG 0 1
53 263-15309 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE 40y rEahan 4T 1
54 TA-2200502-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1

235- 15804 0IL SHIELD 1§ 0y 1
_ﬁ'i_' WE0O4-350-AAL ~ REGLSTANGE PACK AL ASH, Fia0n F7ALTS I
03 ME004-350-AAF BESISTANCE PACE AF ASM, FLI00 95 AFPE 1
NOTE (EEd) 0l,...SELECTIVE PARTS RREHE
..FOR LZ-22B4N-7 LZ-7284K-TH

03....VARICUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

e kD RED



30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284N{ ~7),LZ—-2284C~7 (2)
LZ—2284N(-7), LZ-2284C-TRCHMNaR (2)




1 235-21263 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASH, TUAN ARPPE 1
) 235-21255 FITTING PLATE COMPL. IR ARDRIS LTS (1)
3 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION 79hn° AEY (1
4 55-6080320-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. AFE(r3) 1
B 100-55051 FRESSER FOOT ASH. T9L 4 72 (1}
7 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 1A w i 1 S (1
8 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. TRI(F3) 1
9 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) A#x(0x1) {1)

10 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) ARE(34) {1}

11 100-21103 FRESSER PIN TIE v (1)

12 225-45404 SAFETY COVER LA e 8 1 (L

13 E1525-582-000  SPRING AL (1)

14 55-6090810-5SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 EF2" 0/64-40 L=7.5 (n

15 235-21404 ADJUSTING PICE-UP FeyfantyIvg 1

16  GN-BO40502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=h } A2 M4X0.7 L=5 )

17 225-5B356 SIDE COVER ASM. F-A¥rAvinT - (30 1

18 225-T3257 CHANGING LEVER ASK. PILFAYIILA - (532 0) 1

19 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER PILF AYIILAT - (1)

20 S5-T050410-SPF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TR 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2}

Z1 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. TABKI ES# 4 3 3 _THEX1 [2)

23 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER LA = Zhn - (2)

23 225-12602 ENOB PI4F AYIOLAT -27S (1)

24 235-21057 CHANGE BASE ASM. MILFAYIARE {03 1

25 263- 15004 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE ML FRYINT 4 L1

25 5D-0800402Z-TF HINGE SCREW D= &  H= 4 By D=8 h=4 1)

27 WZ-(0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12,.5%0.3 FEN AV F B.6X12.5%0.3  (3)

28 NS-6150310-5F  NUT 15/64-28 nearsyh 15/64-28 (13

29 235-21107 CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE RILFRY IO LM I98(5 (1)

0 263-01507 ARM Finn Faber oy (1)

31 Z63-07306 SHAFT FURA FI0EINT ¥ AA (]

3z 88-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ k%3 9/64-40 L=t £3)

33 WP-1020616-50 WASHER s (23

34 WZ-1052010-KF WAVED WASHER F5h 89 4 $10.5X14.5%0.3 (1)

35 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch" &=y 9.3 (1)

36 01 10D-16517 SHAFT 7 FUnn' F3-¥797 ¥ # B (D) (5]

37 01 100-18210 SHAFT FURN $3-¥955 5 7 B (A) (1)

38 01 100-16319 SHAFT FO0nn" F3-2705 0 B (B) (1)

ag 1 100-16418 STAFT FUnnT F3-£907 5 F B (C) (1)

40 N§-6150310-SF NUT L5/64-28 oyhs+oh 15/64-28 (0

41 100-17168 STOFPER ASH, 7UnnT F3-90F 274 23 (1)

42 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ed fbiv 2 (1}

43 LOO-18000 NUT o e (1}

44 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFE b A (1)

45 100- 15360 LEVER ASY, ] S L {13

46 RE-C400000-KG E-EING 4 LY 4p47 4 @]

47 R2608-T61-000 HAND STOP CHANE SHAFT BALL Fab° -F-F Avh b J-%1- (1)

48 100-17408 SPRING {FEi%2- FIn 2 (1)

49 100- 17606 OIL SHIELD Tnz-1 (1)

50 S§5-6090520-8P  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 k35" 8/64-40 L=5 (1}

51 225-73505 FACKING EbEY AYITIFS 3V 0T %y (1)

52 B1430-761-000 ROLLER Yy aviyo-3 (1)

53 235-21305 ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW FrvfateIvizy (1)

NOTE (38R 01....SELECTIVE PARTS REIRE R

- 56 —



31.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2285N
FRE U AL LZ - 2280N,2281N,2284N,2236N, 2288 N /8

1

e N S ) FIS R

e e . — — — S e . e . e e e Y Y M ke s - — — | — = o St o i i . o s i, i i



1 225-61559 AUTOMATIC BACK MACHINE ¥ b o pavhE 1
2 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. N R (F2) (1)
3 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK § P2l 2 3R 0vs(03) (1}
4 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SRITCH ¥ ¥rEr) 2F(03) {1)
5 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN TET R OF Y (1)
B 11[-02605 CORD HOLDER -V FARF (n
7 B1213-372-000 SCREW Ieh Y WA hARY (1)
8 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG TA T Ya (2)
] D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER TR Y- T4 (1)

10 NS-6150310-SF  NUT 15/64-28 oybrdyh 15/64-28 (1]

11 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX 2bAV 4 (2}

12 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ed ZbAT 12 [

13 SD-0791503-5P  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 & y3y D=T,04 Hal5 (1)

l-; 85-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A %9 3/16-28 L=6 (2}

55-4150815-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat 33 15/64-28 L=9 (2)

“"““_ WP-160Z616-52 WASHER 16R2anZ.6 E5F & % LGAZ4nE.6 (1]

17 291-41900 INSTRUCTION MANUAL LZ-22804xFn" o2%o} 7I4k7 (1)

18 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING P a-M T A [



32, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ-2280N SERIES

R AL - 2280N ) — X

|
[
_
|
|
_ .
|
[

-——




35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/IT-Z710)
LZ-2284C—-7¥ A (3) (PR JIT-Z710)
o




1 225-15501 TINING GAUGE ETEAT s !
2 225- 86705 TIMING GAUGE STy - 1
3 225-35900 TIMMING GAUGE, RIGHT HIvrr-r R 1
4 225-36403 TINNLNG GAUG D Iy ¥y -rD 1
5 2325-36502 TINING GAUGE E ey -¥LE 1
] BI551-586-000 FRESSER FOGT JOINT TFILTATS 1
7 58-7090910-5P SCREF 9/64-40 L= §.5 TALF3Y 0/64-40 L=8.5 1
B 100-29957 SCALE PLATE ARUSE Y39 1
] 100-20452 STITCH DIAL ASH, b1 FE I 1
10 55-6121030-5P CREW 3/16-28 L=i0 e33y 1/16-23 L=10 1
11 225-56054 RNIFE ONIT ALz 1
12 225-56302 FIXED ENIFE 3574 A2 (1)
13 225-56450 CLANP PLATE ASM, FFYT {273 (1)
14 225-56604 SLIDING PLATE AsT U4 (1)
15 225-56708 ORIVING BASE PaARE L RA ) (1)
T 2I5-5BB0T BRIVING BASE SEFFT R (N
17 55-1090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $53% 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
18 $5-6090420-5P SCRER $/64-40 L= 4.0 EFEr 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
19 §5-7090710-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L= 6.8 TWEFIY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2)
20 225-56153 DRIVING ENIFE ASM, b Az #3) (45
Zi 115-55403 THREAD CUTTLNG CAN ST E T 1
22 BE9101-430-000 DRIVER -2 T 1
23 225-25455 SEEDLE HOLDER ASM, NITE PRAAIAION(FE) 1
24 225-25406 HEEDLE GUARD MITE SALAUNGY (1]
25 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 erheTHE Ab M3K0.5 L=6 {1
16 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER W EF b f 3. IAB G0, 7 [ Y]
21 WP-0320500-5C WASHER ¥3 B8 4 3 I Avh M3 (23
28 100-25306 SPACER A0V {24 -4 1
24 225-03908 SPACER AU Ta 1
20 GRF-010000ED RF-1 BACK STITCH DEVICE ASM, RE-La" 47 An' #2394 V0#03 l
31 GRE-OLOOLG00 FLATE FFTRIFLAE @k
32 55-9111510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 orhrE Ak 11/64-40 L=15 (1
33 WE-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33 & 3 5X10.5K1 (1)
34 W5-0441040-EP SPRING WASHER 4 4X7.4X1 N34 4XT 4K (1)
35 HE-6110420-5P NUT 11/6i4-40 ErRrdrh 11/64-40 (1)
ETH EAT-BOL17500 SPRING 0 X R AR )
a7 BEE121-019-000 5 SHAPED [OOK 5 R (2)
3% EBL31-019-000 CHAILN Fa1 (1)
a9 119-60853 PEDAL ASK. AT RTE (L
40 B1S01-563-HOO PRESSER BAR kirk - 1
1] DIGOZ-EB3-AO0 P Ty - oF Ty |
42 BI505-227-004 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING THY TR Y 1
43 111-BZ104 SPRING Hrfanern & 1
44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT A by R l
45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Tk 37 b=k (dyT &) 1
46 235- 22550 ROT TURH BOBEEN CASE ASH. IFRE vr-arE 1
47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBLN By 1
48 235-23152 NOT TURN EOBBIN HOOE COMPL, V MFE B v a4y 1
49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK ¥ v v (1)
50 235- 04501 INKER HOOK PRESSER V-5 UF wAIV-8 (1)
51 100-33009 HOOE GIE SCREW DFF AL hARY 3]
52 235-23202 NOT TURH BORRIN [NMER HOOE ¥ IRAFyd E whFa AV (1)
53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 0349 bR (n
54 225-26008 INNER HOOK ¥ irfhy ()
55 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAF¥ 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
56 01 Z35-03659 00K COMPL, § FEEE AU ik i
57 02 235-02958 HOOK CONNECTION X fvsra X 1
58 235-03709 OUTER HOOK 5 ¥hi %58 (n
59 235-03808 INKER HOOK § By (1)
60 01  235-03%07 INNER HOOE PRESSER 5 a¥h TS (1)
[ 02 235-03006 THNER HOUK FRESSER K b Ak {1
62 235- 04004 BACK PLATE § #5488 (1}
63 235-04103 INKER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW 5 GFY TRAIbARS 5 {3)
64 235-04301 OUTER HOOX SETSCREW § i TRy 8 (2)
65 235-04400 HOOE COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 8 ¥oh #hA3 8 {1)
] T36-04657 EOREIN CASE WITH SPRING ¥ v Y- A8stTvE 0inT 340 I
NOTE (3EdR) o1, ., .FOR INMER HOOK S HESHE
02....FOR INNER HOOK K MNEK N



33.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2284C—7 (1)
LZ-2284C—THAME (1)




1 400-05484 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT Rt 1
2 400-05485 OIL RETURN FELT ENEE VAT M TR T 1
3 88-6120940-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k335 3/16-28 L=3 2
4 400-05505 INNER HOOK STOPPER OFF vk A 1
5 400-05487 HOOK COVER dehn - 1
3 400-05488 HOOK COVER GUIDE FTEN - AL 2
7 400-05488 HOOE COVER SPRING L -1 1
a 400-05490 HOOK COVER GULDE FIN b (O e A 4
9 400-05451 HODE COVER BUTTON P N 1
10 400~-05453 HODK COVER STOPPER ehn -Zpan’ - 1
11 400-05494 0IL SHIELD PLATE Fhn —F4 3k On Y 1
12 Nu-6040003-5C  NUT M4 orhsdsh Me |
13 BA226-WP1-000 FRAME RUBRER CUSHION b= 4 ¥ay 4
14 SM-5040656-58  SCREW N YN F 1
15 S8-Gl10610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 B33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 55-1110640-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #33¥ 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
17 SL-4040681-5C CONBINATION SCREW ¥4 X 8 4T 223" ¥AZ H4X0.T L=6 i
18 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 EFF i 4, 3X9%0,8 |
19 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1
20 B3541-012-000 OlL WICK fula- a3y 0.25
21 110-93608 THREAD TENSION SPRIKG & o {F ARFITIN° § 1
22 RE-0200000-KE0 E-RING Ed 4bAn 2 1
23 SD-0550212-TF  KINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2,1 4 viy D=5.5 H=2.1 1
24 WP-0450846-5F WASHER | eyl - 1
25 _ B2561-205-000-A SCREN n by 1
26 NE-6110310-5F NOT 11/64-40 o¥Ek 11/64-40 ]
27 B1536-804-000 PIN A¥TIF AFABGF R Y 1
28 01 400-0551T7 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER ASM. hdn =0 b Thant 42 1
29 400-05492 HOOK COVER GUIDE STCFPER vdn = b Aban - (1)
30 400-05516 TENSLON SPRING AvAn -0 A" byn' In' ¥ (1
3l SD-0460182-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 B yET D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)
az WP-0360516-5D WASHER M3 3% 3" % 3.6X5,2X0.5 (1)
33 58-2110920-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThE5Ey" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
34 Ol $85-B110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bA3r 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
35 229-07406 PRESSER SFRING ForFadesn 3 1
36 TA-ZI01002-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1
37 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER FLUG b Ay 1
HOTE (iERR) 01....ACCESSORIE PART {4 m 54

-



34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (2)

& (2)

LZ-2284C—THH R




1 §D-0791501-5F HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=15.0 4 u3y D=7.94 H=15 1
2 400-05508 KNIFE BRANCH ASM. AZTFITA(FE) 1
3 400-05507 MOVING ENIFE LINK Sl i M 1
4 400-05512 THREAD CUTTING MAGNET {bxlws Fvh 1
5 EA-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND ireynt vp 1
B 01 R3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER YN AT P A I
7 400-05477 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER ASM. Fh opdt bypar 7R(4E) 1
3 400-05478 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER Fp o kRAaT 72 (1)
] 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD A ¥hIrad {2)

10 NS-6700420-5P NUT 5/16-24 el oryri?h 5/16-24 (2)

11 400-05480 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER PACKING W ORF AIAIT TR oY 1

12 400-0545%1 OIL SHIELD PLATE Fb° 00" ATna7 7RI O |

13 55-4110915-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa" %% 11/64-40 L=9 5

14 400-05482 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER DN hgna7 14 1

15 400-05483 REVEL GEAR BOX COVER PACKING HERI ATRIT TAN vEY 1

16 55-1110840-5F  SCREM 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%5 11/64-40 L=8 4

17 135-21000 NUT YA Y LT 1

18 400-43054 HOOK SHAFT ey sy 1

18 400-43055 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING DY HAIAA 1

20 400-05503 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) Iy SARA(B) 1

21 400-05504 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) COVER ey FAaM(B)74 1

22 RO-1100801-00 RUBBER RING (1} 1

23 55-10B0620-SF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 #3533 | /8-44 L=6 3

24 SH-BOGD602-TP  SCREW MBX6 ARy M6 L=6 1

25 400-05506 HOOK DRIVING BEVEL GEAR (B) b va%nr Av(R) 1

Z6 SH-B8050500-5P SCRERW bR 3

a7 §0-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LIy 1

28 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L& by B 1

28 B3534-012-000 GASKET Ry 2

a0 B3536-122-000 HOLDER IvBal 4T AT 1

31 55-T110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=T 1

32 400-05515 IKDICATION PLATE Fralatiy 12 1

33 400-05496 FEED BASE b d Ea 1

34 400-05497 FEED BASE SHAFT N {3 1

35 400-05498 FEED BASE ARM rANE {05 1

36 400-D5499 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT AANRIIT § 1

37 400-05500 FEED BASE GUIDE e 1 1

a8 SM-BOSOG10-TP  SCREW NS L=6 pARY" M5 L=h 1

39 SH-6051200-TF  SCREW ¥5 L=12 E5Ee M5 L=]2 1

40 SM-8040510-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=5 bARY N4 L=G 2

41 CS-1111010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=11.11 W=1 IFAMIE D=11.11 W=10 9% 2

42 C8-1111019-8H  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 25Zm0y D=11.11 W=10 (2)

43 S5-6660T10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 EFEy 1/4-40 L=T (2)

44 85-7111120-TF  SCREW LY 2

KOTE (FE&!)

01....VARIQUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

i L ) A D,



1 400-06530 T-STAND ASK. Ty rida 9 1
2 141-18152 LPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YOEFIAYT B(S¥ ) (1)
3 B3101-210-A4B  UPPER STAND ASM. HIEYINYT B (1)
4 i41-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YF2OHYT (3% ) (1)
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASN. Fahhya (1}
[ 11L-58616  LUFPER STAND PLATE Wy FhA{R [z
7 DA308-205-K0A STAND S1DE SUPPORT FIAYFY (1)
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT JEIFaT {1
g 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE FELAERIY A L1
10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT Brivr (1)
11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT EASE CAP TERRFLE {3007 (3]
12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP By A A o (4)
13 BB112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET IRIFI- hA{S (4]
14 BA10A-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP o7 % FI-w¥RY 43 {6)
15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 i (4)
16 WP-1302601-5E  WASHER W12 e 3]
17 W5-1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12,5K21.5X3 Mt ht ¥ 12.5K21.5X3 (63
18 5T-9053511-5R  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Heb viY (4}
19 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 k3% 4" 3 5. THIBAL.6 (23
20 NM-6080001-SE NUT M2 el oyhrdah M8 122 2
z1 SL-0082091-5F WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 7 2350F7E A (18)
22 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Ti{5 Favbr{y (1}
23 111-58805 PEDAL 7348 i1
24 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Fif4 I (23
25 D&113-555-B00  PEDAL RUSHING TiI{E T ¥ (3)
26 DE115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT NER TS (1)
27 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7348 vy} (1}
28 NH-GOS0001-SE  NUT M8 o¥byioh M8 132 (2}
29 SL-9061291-5F WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 § 0 YE0e AR &b (23
a0 WP-0B71602-SE WASHER B TX18X1.6 5% 4t 3 B.7X18K1.6 (23
3l SL-30B2091-5E  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Oy ATXO7EIE M {2)
32 8T-9053511-88 TAPPING SCREW ¥5X35 Aokt va¥ (4]



36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 1LZ—-2284C—7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71AJT-Z71B)
LZ-2284C—TH NS (4) (WEREE JT-Z71AJT-Z71B)




1 400-05537 T-STAND ASM. TR 43) 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM, ,RIGHT YRR T 003 ) (1}
3 BBlOI-210-AAR  UPPER STAKD ASM. DAL ke o) (1)
4 141-18251 STAND ASK. ,RIGHT IF20TT D3R ) fn
5 BA105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, IF2459T 1 f1)
B 1T1-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE By SR (2
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT F33Fah (1)
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YEYFal (L)
g 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE TI{aHHIL A (1)

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT . Eyrey (1)

11 400-05539 PEDAL SUFFORT BASE CAP TELAFRIE {307 (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥ VAL BT (4}

13 E8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET yaIFT- pA{d (4)

14 EB108-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥r¥T TR FI-EIRY 03 (6}

15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 Vi3 (4)

T3 WP- 1302501 -8E  WASHER M12 ES¥ F & (6]

17 WS-1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5%3 nFE R 12,6K21.5%3 (6)

18 ST-9053511-5R TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Bl ¥y (4)

19 WP-0871602-8E WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 k38 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 azars M8 131 (2)

Z1 SL-9082001-5F  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 7 FERUTRIE 4D (18)

22 5T-9053511-5R  TAPPING SCREW ¥5%35 Ryt Vi (4)

- 68 -



s (5)

LZ~2284C—

37.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C—7 (5)
TEE



01

EQ603-603-000

STICKER (MIDDLE}

AFdH- (F1-)

1 1
2 03 GPE-T10010A0 2-PEDAL ASN., TI 2lyat & APETL(SC-130-27) |
3 02 GPK-70001040 3-JOINT PEDAL, TO Blyas 3 ATITO(SC-130-77) 1
4 400-055311 TAELE =7k 1
5 01 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ ¥ %0007 HE Kb §
B 111-55751 CASE ASH. B TE L B(7E) 1
7 111-55801 CASE MAGNET aei{b 8 b 1
8 111-56007 CASE J= b 1
g SE-3382001-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ThEFEY" D=3.8 L=20 4
10 110-76007 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION s =S 1
11 110-73801 RUBEER SPACER T ARV ¥ 2
1% BS§210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ¥ (L02) g
13 BE210-012-000 CUSHION SET NALL FE {2029) 4
14 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A b7t ye%ay ¥ 1
i5 GAR-02560000 BED FIXING RUBBER a9} 37T AN 1
16 GAW-02561000 BED FIXING RUEBER PRESSER AT ¥h 35 {3 AF FHI 1
17 SK-1413200-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 F5e03y D=4 1 L=32 2
18 400-05532 TABLE SUPPORT F=7 M1 1
19 + 131-55064 REPUTATION PLATE BOLT ASM. LEEL Bl T LSl b 1
20 #  131-55056 BOLT SET A Frys & Ab(A)7S (4)
21 *  We-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18K2.5 WA 3 10K18X2.5 14}
22 #  NS-6240630-8E  NUT 3/8-18 @y by b (4)
23 * 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT fhfak b (4)
24 *  WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21Xx2 (&5 o g (4)
25 400-05533 01L RESERVOIR HOLDER ASM. TR T (F2) 2
] 400-05534 01L RESERVOIR HOLDER T 58 U0 (2}
27 D8226-555-EC0  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION & b7t paay § (2)
28 SM-0060801-54  SCREW b5235" M6 L=§ 4
NOTE (fEdn) 01....AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF B LS R T RO A
COMPLETE SET WITH TABLE
STAND ONLY.
02....FOR JT-Z71A JI-Z71AM
03,...FOR JT-Z71B JT-271BH

= 70 =



38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C—7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS)
LZ-2284C-THMATM (6) (HIRAHBIR)

1 400-05520 DIL RESERVOIR ASM, 7732 w(F3) L
2 400-05521 0IL RESERVOIR 73T (n
3 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
4 SN-0081001-50  SCREW F5AZY MB L=10 (1)
5 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET FT 58" 4 A 9RY (1)
Th T10-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 T ) ()
7 B1116-210-D00  FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER (a8 5 5 ) {1}
B NM-60B0001-5E  NUT M6 medadsh ME 132 (2)
9 SU-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 kAR (2)
10 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL E# 7 B{FY0F (1)
11 SM-0061853-SR  SCREW W6 L=17.5 i rE AR (1)
12 5M-9062053-58F  SCREW M6 L=20 madd” b (2]
13 110-24510 BRACKET b8 7FEFT AR (1
14 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef #hiA7 10 {1}
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD E§ FFaa3 0 (1)
16 110-24106 SPRING [ U T e 4]
17 400-056523 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION A bo7 #313 AA (1)
13 400-05524 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION B BT LT AR (1
19 SL-6040892-TF  BOLT ¥ b desnehaTdE bb 8
20 E9608-603-000 STICKER {MIDDLE) AFTA- (F1-) !



LZ-2284C—THMAEE (7)

10
i 12
REF WO _ WOTE _  PART MO, __ __ | JESCRIPTILON .. By Rt tde S - T T Aty |
1 263- 19400 BELT COVER A A Wb A i
2 263- 19558 BELT COVER E (COMPL. ) A" Bpdr =B{TT ) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B A" Bhin B (1)
4 263-19608 BELT COVER C A 1 T )
5 263-19306 VIBROISOLATING RUBRER 303y A (1
B WP-0450801-50 WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E5F X & 4.5K10%0.6 TV
7 55-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 33 11/64-40 L=9 2
8 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 p3% 4" 3 4.5K10X0.8 2
g SK-3412001-5E W®OOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IThIFIE 7 2
10 58-4151215-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 $am i3 15/64-28 L=12 2
11 106-39105 BELT LOVER SUPFORT SIUD AT REIrT - ¥Fa- F]
12 225-35603 WASHER 3 AR APy - 2
13 01 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. YU I 23 1
NOTE (#3) 01,.,.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS L e )




40.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERRY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obscleted part)land new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D,)ecan be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FHEML, B5Rev . No, BECRE(ERL,

SEOEREFPVEENRLT, ARZNLSETS, JHATALT.
29284106

wA:Added partzfiNBR/D:0bsoleted partsHlBSS/E:ErratumilE

§ Euv.Plg-Faf. Parts No, Rov.|[PagelRe f. FParts MNo. B’
e 0. LE & s « No, | B |Mo. &
p| 10 2| 18/110-70801 [ a] 11 2| 18]|z29-00401
D|10 2| 20[110-46604 BB 2| 20|229-47006
p| 10 4| 28|100-04109 Al 11 4| 28[229-01805
p| 10 4] 24|CM-3002000-A2
A 11 4 34 (CM-3013000-01
KFHEE 4| 39|cw-6001001-01
p| 10 8 7|225-05408 KN IEE 8 7|400-44872
D| 10 8| 10|/100-08100 Al 11 8| 10[200-40372
pli1o 8| 32[CS$-147121A-5H Al 11 8| 32[229-04155
p|10] 14| 13[110-06905 Al 11 1a] 13|/229-08305
3 Al 11| 14| 18|229-07554
p|10| 14| 20|B7510-227-000 Al 11| 14| 57|229-07702
D10 | 14| 21[B1505-227-000-A[ A | 11 | 14| 21[229-07406
p|10o| 18| 21[101-20004 fla]l11] 16| 21[aco-23289
pl1o| 16| 27|B1148-555-000 Al 11| 16| 27[229-12109
p|10o| 18 3|225-19714 Al 11| 18] 3|400-31218
pD|10 | 18 9|100-26110 A 11| 18] 9|400-35702
p|10| 18| 11|263-03008 Al 11| 18] 11]400-55832
D|10 | 18| 25|55-4080610-SP [ A |11 | 18| 25|S5-4080620-TP
p|1o| 18] s50[100-2880] Al11 ] 18] 50[400-43912
p|10 | 18] 52|100-28618 Al 11| 18| 52|400-50457
D|10 | 20| 54|225-23906 A| 11| 20| 54[4a00-10305
p| 10| 22| 18[101-25904 Al 11| 22| 18|263-04800
p |10 | 22| 20/B2816-372-000 Al 11 ] 22| 2z0|229-24008
p| 10| 22| 21183565-771-000 al11 ] 22] 21]400-09373
A{11 | 70| 19|/131-55064
Al11] 70| 20[131-55056
p|10]| 70} 18{119-66702 Al 11 ] 70| 23|i31-55007
p|[10]| 70| 20|kP-1052001-5¢C Al 11 ] 70| 24|mF-1002036-SE
D}10 | 70| 21 /Ws-1020002-kR__fA ] 11 | 70| 21[NS-1002560-KR
p|10 | 70| 22 |HS-6240630-3N Al 11 ] 70| 22|NS-6240630-SE
L 4
| | )




O W TS S PR S WY - N Lo oLr B N wvor r A non 1 o el |
PART KD PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
1% H W A M B L] -2 3 H ¥
A3216-001-00D4 B 15 B3129-012-A00 2 57 2467 -555-B00 24 62 MG083-350-AAL 4 27
RB3208-280-000 5¢ 11 D2467-555-B00 58 8 ME093-350-4AL 42 20
BT-0500300-EA 22 33 | B3Z214-047-000 G 39 [2468-555-000 16 42 HE0S3-350-AA8 4 20
ET-0500300-EA 22 37 B34 14-555-000 14 14 D2468-555-B00 28 16 MEDO3-350-a08 42 31
BT-Q500300-EA 22 58 | B3416-562-000 14 16 D2468-555-B00 58 9 HE0P4-350-AAF 36 57
BT-0500300-EA 22 59 B34 16-555-000 14 15 DZ516-232-D00 16 22 HE0D4-350-A0F 44 59
B1114-280-000 16 19 BE3421-565-000 34 18 D3 162-565-B00 6 30 NE084-350-AAF 54 &7
BI1115-850-000 34 9 | B3431-631-000 14 25 I¥7117-555-BA0 50 14 NE094-350-AAL 36 36
B1116-210-D00 71 T B3523-940-000 64 G DA113-5585-B00 a6 25 NG04~ 350-AAL 44 58
B1203-227-000-A 8 11 B3524-552-000 22 13 Da115-555-B00 66 26 MA094-350-A8L 54 56
B1208-55Z-000-4 & 12 B3525-357-000 64 I8 DR226-555-E00 M 14 HAS01-428-440 50 63
BI213-372-000 28 17 | 33527-G62-000 40 62 DAZ26-E65-E00 70 EV H3S02Z-429-AM0 50 43
E1213-372-000 8 T B3527-582-000 46 7 DAIOR-205-KOA 66 7 ME503-429-AM) 50 44
Bl12E4-038-000 22 14 B3h34-012-000 &4 249 DE308-205-K0A 68 7 MASO04-429-AA0-A 50 42
B1307-155-04A0D 20 34 Ba534- 1556-000 22 15 MESD5-429-AA0 50 45
B1308-155-0A0 20 55 | B3536-122-000 64 30 EA-9500BOT-00 22 53 MWAEDI-429-AA0-A 50 47
B1430-T61-000 4 18 B3538-112-000 22 17 EA-8500BOT-00 24 3l
B1430-T61-000 66 52 B3638-112-008 = 38 EA-9500801-00 64 5 EM-6030000-08 2% 50
RIG0E-227-TO0-4 14 34 | B3538-112-000 50 13 EA-9502R02-00 44 KM-6030001-5C 24 65
R1505-227-004 60 42 RA541-012-000 62 20 E9608-6C3-000 70 1 KM-B6040001 - 58 24 56
B1516-552-000 14 11 R3554-481-0H0 40 64 £9608-603-000 71 20 NM-6040003-5C 62 12
B1517-552-000 14 26 E4011-210-000 48 35 HM- 6050002 -SE 31 13
B1521-555-000 14 24 38101-210-AAR 3] 3 GAK-33041000 14 29 HM-6050001 -5E 31 17
B1523-226-000 14 27 BEIOL-210-AAR L 3 GAK-33042000 14 30 HM-6060001-3E 34 12
Bl1525-582-000 14 & EB105-210-AAA 66 5 GAW-02560000 T 15 NM-6060001-SE 40 &0
B1525-582-000 14 47 BE8105-210-A44 GB 5 GAW-02561000 T 16 NN-6060001-8E 50 18
B1525-582-000 14 55 BB108-555-040 66 14 GPE-TOOOL0AD T & WK-G060001 -SE 71 .4
B1525-582-000 36 32 BA108-6G55-040 GR 14 GPE-T10010A0 T 2 KM-G080001-SE 66 20 |
B1525-532-000 6 47 BS112-552-000 66 13 GPR-01015000 2 36 KM-GOAC00I-SE 66 2R |
BiGS25-582-000 46 79 | BSi12-552-000 68 13 GRF-010000B0 60 30 KE-G0A0001-SE 6B 20
B1525-582-000 56 13 | BAI3I-019-000 60 38 GRF-01001000 60 31 NM-5080721-5E &S0 18
B1536-804-000 62 27 B8133-019-000 60 37 G5514-116-000 66 16 NM-GlE0511-8E 31 18
B1551-586-000 60 fi EE210-012-000 T 12 G5514-116-000 68 15 NP-2103000-00 24 25
B1604-141-H00 18 33 B8210-012-000 70 13 NE-6080340-5P 26 24
B1608-555-0A0 42 26 BR2ZG-WP1-000 62 13 HA-0004400-04 48 &7 N5-6050310-5P 48 64
B1G08-555-000 42 IT Raz28-125-000 34 18 HA-0005900-00 o 27 HS-6110310-5F 6 41
B1609-804-A00 18 38 | BO101-490-000 60 22 HA-00189000-00 28 B NS-6110310-5F 22 61
E1608-504-B00 13 29 B9113-012-000 40 27 HC-D182010-20 50 &7 N3-6110310-5P 30 30
E1609-804-C00 18 40 BO140-3T2-000 46 10 HC-D182047-00 50 b4 NS-6110310-5¢ 30 39
E1609-804-D00 18 41 HC-0364133-20 50 56 NS-G110310-5p 62 26
B1609-802-EQD 18 42 CH-30020:00-02 2 Ta HC-055T7110-40 50 55 NS-6110360-5F 50 22
B1G3T-560-000 54 1T CM-3002000-02 4 325 HF-0041020-P0 50 58 N5-6110420-8F 60 35
B1646-555-000 15 54 CH-3002001-A1 4 32 HF-0041060-50 50 57 NS-61203210-5P 16 38
B1810-552-000 & 18 CH-2002001-01 4 3l HF-00T8016-P0 50 48 NS-6120210-5P s 14
B1905-541-A00 B 43 CH-3013000-01 4 34 NG-0056400-00 50 49 H5-6120310-5P 26 26
B1905-541-B00 a 49 CH-5001001-01 4 38 HE-0044300-2A4 24 &0 HS-6150310-5P 12 18
R1905-541-C00 8 50 | CQ-ZOE000G-00 B TO HE-0185000-44 50 69 NS-6160310-5F 12 23
R1906-541-N00 4 b5l CQ-2020000-00 23 a0 NK-0346101-40 24 6l N5-6150310-5P 2z 31
| B2024-771-000 26 17 | CQ-2020000-00 23 54 HE-0346400-0B 28 11 N5-6150310-57 24 42
| B2034-372-000 26 16 CQ-3030000-00 40 69 HE-0346400-08 3 2 KS-6150310-5P 2R 23
B2502-280-B0A 36 15 Ca-5006000-00 40 E8 HAL-C0383C00-00 &0 50 K5-6150310-5P 38 36
B2502-280-BaA 38 14 C5-0640863-5H 26 I8 HL-017 1200-00 50 48 N5-6150310-5F 44 22
B2502-280-B0B a6 16 C5-0790720-TH 10 16 HR-0223010-10 50 B2 NE-6150310-3P 44 23
B2502-280-BOB 36 15 CS5-079073A- 58 22 40 HT-0023100-00 50 5] H5-6150310-5P 56 28
B2502-280-p0C w17 C5-0800911-TH 448 19 HW=-2003500-00 a0 245 H5-6150310-8F 56 40
Ri502-280-BOC a8 16 CS-095101B-3H 29 49 HW-5000700-00 28 12 N5-6150310-5F 58 10
BIS02-280-ROD 36 18 CS=-1031218-50 10 41 HW-5000700-00 i I8 NS-6150430-5P 24 38
B2502-280-BOD 38 17 C5-1031210-5H 10 40 HX-0012300-DA 26 a7 N5-6150430-5F 40 44
B2502-280-B0E 6 19 C5-1031210-5H 16 32 N5-8150430-5F 40 48
B2502-280-B0E 3@ 18 C8-1031210-5H 40 43 | MAE-10900040 36 40 H5-6240630-8E 70 32
B2502-280-004A 4C 38 CE-1031210-8H 40 52 ¥aR- 10900080 a6 3N N5-G620310-8P 14 37
B2502-280-00B 40 40 | CS-1111010-8H 18 21 HAN-09700BAD 3 53 NS-6680320-8F 42 29
B2S02-280-00C 40 4l CE=11101010-8H 64 41 WAN-037000A0 5 52 N5-6680410-5F 18 27
B2502-280-00D 40 42 C8-1111019-5H 18 22 KAG- 11602N00 50 17 N5-6700320-5P - 5
B2S0R-T04-000 16 25 CE-1111019-8H i4 42 MAT-02106000 44 21 HS5-GTO0420-5F 64 10
R2560-3T2-000 26 14 CE-14001113-TH 46 32 MAT-80117500 G0 36
B25G1-205-000-4 62 25 CS-1401113-TH 46 62 WC-1923F08-00 g 4 PH-0300085-50 54 28
B25TH-229-040 48 6B C5-14T0710-8H 52 25 MC-1923007-50 8§ &2 P5-0300132-KF 24 64
B2E08-761-000 12 16 MC-2005F07T-00 8 T PS-0400252-KF g 63
B2GOR-TH1-000 44 19 D1501-583-H00 60 40 MDP -S00R1000 8 T3
BEE08-T61-000 44 20 D1502-583-HOO 60 41 HEQD T -429-AA0 50 62 RC-0100001-KP 10 46
B2608-T61-000 56 47 D2056-TT2-BLE 329 H2001-429-EA0 50 &G RC-0100001-EP 12 22
B2626-3T2-000 26 15 D2107 -490- D00 30 5 ¥2001-429-Cal 50 €1 RC-0100001-KP 38 3l
RA116-125-000 2 58 D2107-490-D00 30 g N4007 -1 10-0AA & 36 RC-0100001-KP 44 24
B3120-125-000 2 6l D2107-555-800 24 63 N4007-110-0AB B 15 BC-0100001-KP 54 18
BR3121-352-000 2 b5A D2112-555-800 2 45 HG6093-350-AMF 4 37 RC-0100001-EP 56 135

= T




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART MO PAGE EBEF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART M) PAGE REF
i H Ko 2% H 0 B H KO LB ]

RC-0330415-KF 52 28 | SK-1413200-5C 70 17 5Q-1150451-M2Z 28 26 58-5110710-5F 1B 30
RE-0200000-K0 12 24 | SK-3382001-SC 70 9 55-1080510-3P 43 8 §5-5110710-5F 38 54
RE-0200000-K0 38 38 | SK-7412001-SE 33 9 | $5-1080620-SP 64 23 | S8-5110740-TP 48 2
RE-0200000-K0 44 25 | SR-3412001-8E 72 8 55-1090610-5F 24 27 §5-6060210-5P 4 11
RE-0200000-X0 56 42 | SL-4030881-SF 26 32 | SS-1090510-5P 60 17 | 5S-60B0320-SP 12 37
RE-0200000-X0 62 22 | SL-4031691-3C 50 30 55-1090830-5P g 31 33-6080320-5F 36 1I6
RE-0250000-K0 24 35 | SL-4032691-8C 48 T4 55-1110640-TF 62 16 53-6080320-5F 38 48
RE-0300000-K0 18 20 | SL-4040681-SC 62 17 | $S-1110840-8 2 12 | 5S-6080320-SP 42 4
RE-0300000-R0 26 20 | SL-6040892-TK 70 & 55-1110840-8P 1 27 S5-6080320-5P 44 37
RE-0300000-K0 52 9 | SL-G6040802-TF 71 19 | SS-1110840-SP 64 16 | 55-6080320-5P 66 4
RE-0320000-K0 30 12 | SL-906120[-8E 66 23 55-2080710-5P 2 11 55-6080420-5P 60 18
RE-0400000-KD 6 19 | SL-9082081-SE 66 21 | §S-2080810-SP 4 16 | S5-6080520-SP 12 26
RE-0400000-K0 12 25 | SL-9082081-SE 66 31 55-2090810-5P 4 17 SE-6080520-5F 3B 44
RE-0400000-K0 24 45 | SL-9082091-SE 68 21 | SS-2000840-SP 48 & | 85-6080520-SP 44 29
RE-0400000-K0 24 59 | SM-0OG0801-84 70 28 88-2110920-TF 10 24 55-60B0520-5P 56 50
RE-0400000-R0 28 19 | SW-0081001-8D 34 11 | $§-2110820-TP 24 46 | SS-6090540-SP 2 68
RE-0400000-K0 38 42 | SM-0081001-3D 71 4 55-2110820-TF 42 4 55-6090540-3P 26 33
RE-0400000-K0 44 26 | SK 4030411-SB 48 30 | $5-2110820-TP 62 33 | SS-6090620-SP 6 33
RE-0400000-KE0 54 21 | SM-4030411-3B 60 21 55-2111010-TFP 24 47 53-6080620-57 11 19
RE-0400000-K0 56 46 | SM-4030G01-SN 30 32 5§5-3090520-5F 30 14 55-6090620-5F 38 28
RE-0400000-K0 58 11 | SM-4030601-8N 30 33 | §S-4060310-SP 50 31 | $5-6000620-SP 44 30
RE-0500000-F0 14 31 | SH-4031001-3C 22 48 558-4080320-TP 48 10 a5-6000620-5F 56 22
RE-0500000-K0 24 40 | SN-4031501-SC 28 15 | SS-4080620-TP 18 25 | 55-6000BI0-SP M4 7
RE-0500000-KE0 54 22 | SM-4040601-58 24 36 55-4080620-TF 20 30 55-6000810-3P 14 46
RE-0600000-KD 14 38 | SN-4040655-5P 28 13 | §S-4110515-SP 4 18 | S5-6090810-5P 14 56
RE-0600000-K0 24 33 | SM-4040855-5P 48 650 58-4110515-5F 22 32 S5-G090510-5P 36 33
RE-0600000-KD 24 43 | SN-4040855-8P 48 62 | 8S-4110515-SP 22 38 | SS-6030BI0-SP 36 48
RE-0900000-ED 26 19 | SM-4051405-SE 31 12 55-4110515-5P 24 60 S5-GOS08I0-5F 46 80
RE-1000000-K0 34 16 | SM-5040655-5N B8 21 55-4110715-3P 16 135 85-6090810-5F 56 14
RE-1000000-K0  T1 14 | SM-5040655-S8 62 14 55-4110715-8F 22 23 35-6110510-5F 38 50
RE-1200000-K0 28 20 | SM-GO30GO2-TF 60 28 53-4110715-8F 11 IR S5-6110610-TF 62 15
RE-1200000-K0 58 12 | SM-6040802-TF 48 18 53-4110715-5F 50 40 55-6110810-TF 54 50
RO-0291801-00 8 20 | SE-G040802-TF 48 26 53-4110815-5F 48 12 S5-6110820-TF 52 &
RO-0191801-00 22 39 | 3M-GO41002-TF 48 353 53-4110815-5F 48 48 85-6111010-5p 38 49
RO-0291801-00 54 23 | SM-6041002-TF 48 356 58-4110815-5P 1 32 55-6111040-5P 30 36
RO-0360802-00 20 63 | SN-6050802-TN 48 4 | SS-4110915-5P 2 71 | 8S-BI11052-TP 18 31
RO-0371801-00 14 35 | SM-5051200-TF 64 10 558-4110815-5P 4 24 55-6111052-TF 54 32
RO-0442401-00 8 27 | SX-051202-TP 48 27 | SS-4110915-SP 4 26 | SS-6111140-SP 18 15
RD-0481901-00 8§ 28 | SH-GOS1402-TF 46 64 §8-4110815-5P g 55 58-6111140-3F 18 58
RO-0691801-00 10 39 | SH-GOSI4C2-TP 46 65 | 55-4110815-SP 8 56 | SS-GIl1140-SP 22 25
RO-0742401-00 16 36 | SK-GOS1402-TF 48 58 55-4110815-3F 20 31 S8-6111210-5P 8 an
RO-0982401-00 24 10 | SH-6051402-TP 48 60 55-4110915-3F 24 39 55-6120040-8P 62 3
RD-0982401-00 71 3 | SM-6051402-TP 48 69 | SS-4110915-SP 33 7 | S8-6121030-8N & 35
RO-1100901-00 64 22 | SH-6051402-TP 54 12 | S§-4110915-SP 40 65 | 55-6121030-SP 60 10
RO-1952401-00 2 42 | SN-6051602-TP 44 28 | $5-4110015-SP 64 13 | SS-6121210-SP 40 67
RO-43T72002-00 8 23 | 3M-G0B1610-SC 31 6 85-4110015-5F T2 7 S5-G121610-TF 16 40

SN-8030412-TP 6 18 55-4111015-5P 4 15 58-6I21610-TP 18 28
58-10853201-00 20 27 | SM-B040412-TF 6 23 58-4111415-5F 12 35 S5-6121610-TP 42 28
SB-1170001-00 52 6 | SN-B8040502-TP 48 42 | SS-4120615-SP 2 34 | S5-6121840-SP 16 28
SB-1200001-00 8 4 | SK-3040502-TP 56 16 55-4120615-8P 2 35 53-6121860-5P 16 135
5D-0460182-5F G2 31 SN-3040510-T" 64 40 55-4120615-3F 6 34 53-6122030-5F 48 16
§D-0481451-SP 26 23 | SE-8040802-TF 28 14 | SS-4120615-SP J6 41 | S5-6580752-1P 2 69
ED-0500251-5P 48 63 | SM-3050412-TP 54 7 55-4120615-5FP 24 73 S5-65807H2-TP 18 14
§D-0550212-TP 62 23 | SK-8050412-TP 54 14 | $S-4120615-SP 26 26 | SS-A580752-TP 40 I2
50-0600271-SF 30 38 | SM-BOSO500-SF 64 26 55-4120615-5¢ I3 24 55-65B0TH2-TP 40 16
SD-0600291-TF 24 34 | S-8050502-TF 6 22 | $S-4120615-SF 30 37 ! SS-6580752-TP 52 14
SD-0600321-SF 16 37 | SM-8050610-TP 64 38 55-4120615-5¢ 40 71 55-6660710-TP 18 23
SD-0600321-5P 18 13 | SH-8050612-TP 46 66 | $S-4120615-SP 53 14 | SS-6660710-TP 20 24
5D-0601051-5P 40 45 | SM-3050612-TF 52 16 55-4120915-5F 1 41 55-6660710-TF 24 48
SD-0630275-SP 14 36 | SN-8050612-TP 54 11 | $5-4120915-SP 12 46 | SS-66607)0-TP 46 33
§D-0630301-5P 14 32 | SK-8050812-TP 48 37 | $5-4120915-SP 18 17 | SS-6660710-TFP 46 69
5D-0640231-3F 48 44 | SM-3060502-TP 64 24 55-4120815-5F 26 18 85-6660710-TF 64 43
5D-0640241-SP 26 21 | SN-BOB30I2-TR 34 13 | S5-4121015-SP 2 24 | SS-7060310-8P 8 57
5D-0640751-5P 2 29 | SN-8063012-TR 71 9§ 55-4121015-5F Z 47 55-TOG0210-5F 24 23
5D-0640851-5F 48 46 | SH-9061003-5C S0 23 55-4121015-5F 26 38 S3-TOE0310-5P 24 24
5D-0650321-TP 30 31 | SN-O061203-SE 34 26 | S5-4121015-SP 44 47 | SS-7080410-SF 2 28
Sp-0791331-3F 60 36 | SM-9061853-5R 34 14 55-4121015-5F 48 72 53-T0OB0520- 3P 8 53
SD-0791501-SF 64 1 | SN-ODGI853-SR 71 11 | 85-4121215-SP 4 25 | 55-7090410-SP 2 43
SD-0791503-SP 24 41 | SN-90G2053-SR 34 15 | S5-4121415-SP 2 26 | SS-7090410-SF 12 42
SD-0791502-SP 28 22 | SN-0062053-SR 71 12 | §5-4121415-SP 44 55 | S5-7090410-SF 44 4l
50-0791503-5F 58 13 | SM-D0B1423-S8E 50 34 S58-4150915-5F 24 32 S5-7090410-5P 56 20
SD-080D402-TP 12 27 | SQ-D000401-MZ 64 27 | 55-4150915-SP 28 18 | SS-7090610-SP 12 3]
Sp-0800402-TF 44 27 | 5Q-1110402-MZ 22 24 55-4150915-5F 58 16 S5-T090610-5P 24 26
SD-0800402-TF 56 26 | SQ-1110402-MZ 22 29 | 85-4151215-SP 33 10 | 55-7090610-5P 24 44
SD-0800701-TP 18 26 | SC-1110402-MZ 22 34 | S5-4151215-SP 72 10 | S5-7090710-SP 60 19
SE-4301031-3F 22 51 | SQ-1150451-MZ 4 6 S5-50%0610-3F 483 14 55-7090810-5F 60 7




P R S L A R TP - S 1L 84 U e oA o P oA KL DS kel
PART ND PAGE REF PART HD PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART MO FAGE REF
Fik 4 H KO [k EH_ M h & H W Lisd H K

52-7090010-TP 8 W E5-BEGOG10-TP & & WE-0450801-51 T2 6 100-08753 8 16
85-T090910-TF 12 47 S5-B660610-TP 3 15 WP-0450826-5C 6 20 100- 11005 10 25
E5-T090810-TF 14 33 S5-86606 10-TP & 30 | WP-D450825-5C 3 8 100- 11104 10 26
55-TO9Q910-TF 54 2§ 55-8660610-TF 1 37 FP-0M50826-5C 72 & 100-11203 10 27
85-T110540-5F 26 22 S5-86606 10-TP 3 20 WE-0450846-5F 18 &6 100-11302 10 28
35-T110540-5F 26 27 55-B6G0610-TF 38 18 WP-0450846-5P 21 62 100-12201 0 30
85-T110710-8F 64 31 S55-BRGOGIO-TP 40 &5 WP-0450846-8F 62 24 100-12417 I 31
55-T110740-TP 52 20 85-8660610-TF 40 56 WP -D480856-5F s 5l 100-12516 10 32
£5-T110840-5F & 3l S5-BEEOGLO-TP 40 57 WP-D480856-5P 42 313 100-12607 0 13
55-T110840-5F a8 2 55-RGE0610-TP 46 55 WP-0480856-5P 54 22 100-12706 o 14
55-T110910-TP 10 17 S5-BEROG1I0-TP 46 63 WP-0500916-5D 52 40 100- 12805 n 18
55-T110910-TP 10 18 SE-8B60G10-TF 54 45 WP-0501016-5D 4 29 100- 12804 i 12
§5-7110910-TF 15 29 S5-8660810-TP 0 44 ¥P-0501016-5D 40 66 100-13019 8 &l
55-T110810-TF 33 24 55-8660RB10-TP 18 24 FE-0501016-3D 44 57 100-13118 8 62
55-T111110-TP 14 4% 55-8560810-TF 20 23 WP-0601016-5D 60 33 100-13407 8 &7
E5-TLLILIO-TE 40 11 S5 -A560810-TP 20 23 WP-0610516-3D 0 10 100- 14008 10 45
85-T111120-8F 3 6 85-BEEOA10-TP 0 29 WP-0510516-50 50 41 10015105 12 44
S5-T111120-TF 64 44 S5-BREO&10-TP 36 21 WP-0531001-5C 32 6B 100-15360 12 13
83-T111410-8F 36 49 55-3660810-TF i 20 WP-0612066-5P 40 46 100-15360 38 41
55-7111410-5P 38 &b 85 -36604T0-TP 10 38 WP-0612066-5F 40 47 100-15360 44 8
| E8-T111410-8F 40 51 S5-BEEOATO-TE 36 22 WP-D621016-5H 24 37 104-15360 56 45
58-T111410-TF 2% 63 S5-RER0ATO-TF 38 21 WE-0621016-5H 40 49 100- 15807 12 a0
85-T11141D-TF 42 14 E8-3661012-TF 46 TO RP-0651056-8D 2 31 100- 15807 44 43
55-T111410-TF 54 36 Sa-9090610-TP 10 18 | WP-0820526-5D 48 22 100- 15907 B 22
35-T120Th0-5¢p S0 7 52-0090610-TF 26 34 WP-0871602-5E 66 19 100- 16210 2 7
35-T120910-TF 332 & 35-0110620-TP 26 35 WE-DAT1602-58 66 30 100-16210 33 32
55-T121410-TF w9 55-9111010-8P g0 39 WE-0871602-3E g 19 100-16210 4 8
55-T121410-TF | [ S5-0111013-58¢ 50 27 WP-1002036-5E M 24 100-16210 56 37
55-T121410-TP 16 33 88-2111510-8F GO 32 WP-1020616-5D 12 20 100-16319 12 B
E5-T1Z1410-TF 18 4 55-51205%10-TF 48 T3 WE-1020616-5D 12 5l 100-16319 38 33
S5-T121410-TP 18 13 85-9151740-CF 48 71 WE-1020616-50 33 28 100-1631% 44 14
55-T121410-TF 18 55 E5-0661120-CF 40 53 WP-1020616-50 44 31 100-16319 56 3B
85-T121410-TF 52 11 55-9661120-CF 40 54 WP-1020616-5D 44 52 100-16418 12 &
58-T121410-TF B2 23 ST-8053511-38 66 18 FP- 10206 16-5D 56 33 100-16418 33 34
85-T121410-TF 52 28 8T-8053511-53FR 66 32 WP-1021016-5D 12 49 100-16418 44 11
85-T151120-5F a4 22 AT-9053511-5k 68 18 WP-1021016-5D 44 50 100-16418 56 38
85-T620750-8F 12 48 ST-85053511-5R 68 22 WP-1302501-5E 66 16 100-16517T 12 ]
85-T620750-5F L6 a0 WP-1302501-3E 68 16 100-16517 38 35
55-T620750-8F 44 53 | TA-0800504-R0 2 AR WP-1602616-52 28 21 100- 16517 44 12
£5-76R1650-TF & 26 TA-085080G-R0 4 19 Wr-1602616-3Z 58 16 100~ 16517 86 36
E3-8080410-TF 40 10 TA-0980502-R0 46 12 WP-1612616-5E 31 19 100-17 168 12 10
S5-B0SMAI0-TP 40 24 TA-0980502-R0 46 13 Wa-027T0002-KN 24 18 100-17 168 & a7
S5-80906T70-5P 2 60 TA- 1050504 -R0 2 16 W5-0310002-KN i 34 100-17168 44 13
55-8110410-TF 16 13 TA- 1050504 -R0 2 13 W5-0310702-KS8 G0 26 100-1T168 56 41
58-8110422-TF 20 14 TA-1050604-R0 46 11 W5-0441040-KP 60 34 100-17408 12 14
35-8110422-TP 36 &8 TA-1100604-R0 2 3R WS-0510002-EN il 16 100-17408 44 14
85-8110422-TF 38 &6 TA-1100604-R0 R 16 R5-0510002-EF 4 30 100-17408 56 48
SS-BII10422-TF 46 54 TA-1250T05-RD 2 a7 WE-0510002-KP 16 29 100- 17606 12 156
55-B110422-TF 46 67 TA-1250T05-R0 2 T2 WE-0510002-KP 44 56 100-1T606 38 43
55-8110422-TF 46 68 TA- 1250804 -R0 B2 a7 W5-1002560-KR T 2 100- 17606 44 15
S5-8110422-TF 6O 55 TA-1450302-R0 B2 19 W5-1253010-KN 66 17 100-17606 56 49
E3-R110510-8F 2% 9 TA-1470702-R0 54 38 F5-1253010-EN 68 17 100-17T705 12 45
S5-8110820-TF 20 15 TA-1550002-R0 46 14 W5-1643202-KR Il 20 100- 18000 1z 11
55-8110520-TF 62 34 TA-1T50502-R0 46 15 AT-0320003-KE 22 40 100- 18000 38 38
55-8110750-5P 2 6B TA-18T1602-R0 38 3 AT-0530002-KS 2 25 100- 18000 44 16
B5-8111010-TF 40 25 TA-2101002-RD &2 36 RT-06530002-KS 2 4 100-18000 56 43
35-BI20740-5P 8 B8 TA-Z200502-RD 4G 16 WZ-0641510-KF 2 a0 100-18109 12 12
35-8150510-TF 4 40 TA-Z200802-RD 54 54 WZ-0830302-K0 12 17 100-18109 33 40
35-8150510-TF 18 19 TA-2201002-RD 46 72 RZ-0850302-K0 44 32 100- 18109 44 17
35-8150710-5F 10 42 WE-0A50302-K0 50 3T 100-181C09 56 44
25-8160T10-5P 18 60 WP-DZ20300-5C 40 13 WZ-0850302-K0 56 1T 100-21004 3 30
25-8150710-5F 20 22 | WP-0320800-5C 60 2T WZ-1052010-KEF 12 21 100-21103 14 53
35-8150710-5F 20 25 | WP-0320801-SC 30 35 WZ-1052010-KP 12 &0 100-21103 3 46
25-8150710-5F 22 22 | wP-0330500-0E 2 70 WE-1052010-KP 16 14 100-21103 46 77
53-8150T10-8F 8% 3 | WP-0330501-3E 50 25 WZ-1052010-KP i 30 100-21103 56 11
55-B150A22-TF 20 26 WP-0360516-30 62 32 WZ-1052010-KP 44 31 100-21202 14 &
53-8151150-5F g 2 WP-0371016-5D 12 32 WL-1052010-KP 44 5l 100-21202 14 48
55-8151550-5F & 23 | WP-03T71016-3D 12 43 WE-1052010-EF o6 34 100-21202 42 1T
55-B151550-5F & 3 WP-0371016-50 30 13 100-22010 14 IT
85-B151T20-5F 14 39 | We-0371016-5D0 44 42 100-M206 2 15 100-22606 14 28
55-B660340-5F 48 2D | WP-0371016-5D0 56 21 100-01709 2 7 100-25906 52 39
55-B660410-5P 10 43 | WP-03T71036-3D 12 &2 100-05668 2 53 100- 25906 60 28
53-8660530-TF 22 26 | WP-0430801-5C 62 18 100-06005 2 58 100-26201 18 10
E3-B6G0S30-TF 22 27 | WP-0450801-5D g 30 100-06104 2 52 100-26706 18 35
55-B660610-TP 6 29 | WP-0450801-5D 32 3 100-0T854 2 56 100-26904 18 a7
55-B660610-TP 8 b WP-0450801-5D 33 & 100-08506 3 14 100-27100 18 44

- TG =




N UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART MO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik s H_ M 53 E_ ¥ [ . it E N

100-27407 18 48 | 102-08601 30 4 | 141-18251 66 4 225- 26968 o T
100-27506 18 47 | 102-08700 30 10 | 141-18251 6% 4 225-26008 20 13
100-29304 18 57 | 102-08858 30 B 151-84300 24 63 226-268008 60 54
100-29452 60 9 | 102-02300 6 32 | 169-65105 48 123 125- 26206 20 11
100-29957 60 & 105-65406 48 25 198- 00903 20 39 225-26206 20 60
100-30401 20 62 105-65406 48 131 195-01000 20 40 215-2657R L
100-30609 20 47 | 106-04809 8 41 198-01108 20 42 225-26677 TR
100-30708 20 48 | 1.0-00519 2 19 | 198-01208 0 43 225-27006 36 98
100-30307 20 49 | 110-03802 43 55 | 198-01307 20 41 225-27006 s 8
100-30906 20 50 | 110-15906 20 33 | 198-01406 0 44 225-27006 54 46
100-31003 20 58 | 1I0-24015 34 5 198-01505 20 45 225-27105 3% 10
100-31615 20 19 110-24015 71 10 198-01604 20 46 225-27105 38 9
100-31714 20 20 | 110-24106 34 B 225-27105 54 47
100-31805 4 21 | 110-24106 71 16 | 225-01209 e 225-27204 x% 11
100-31904 4 22 | 110-24205 34 7 | 225-01506 2 04 235-27204 38 10
100-32001 4 23 | 110-24205 71 15 | 225-01605 2 5 225-27204 54 2§
100-33009 20 10 | 110-24510 34 6 | 225-01704 2 8 225-27303 36 12
100-33009 60 51 110-24510 71 18 225-01704 28 57 226-27303 s 1l
100-33108 12 | 1ip-30202 58 18 | 225-D1704 64 31 225-27303 54 49
100-33108 60 53 | 110-30301 2 46 | 225-02108 2 8 225-28061 2 48
100-35004 27 12 110-32562 g 40 225-02504 1 Ta 225-28152 2 5l
100-35111 22 11 | 110-40854 24 70 | 225-02702 z 11 225-28350 2 50
100-35301 22 8 110-41308 4 71 226-03353 B0 45 235-28B467 2 48
100-35509 40 61 | 110-41407 24 72 | 225-03908 52 3% 225-28508 4 54
100-37109 22 16 | 110-43601 a 9 225-03908 60 2% 225-28616 7 5
100-37307 4 33 | 110-44054 4 14 | 225-04104 2 10 225-28764 2 G5
190-37406 4 12 | 110-47107 34 4 | 225-05200 g8 225-29002 2 B2
100-38107 34 3 | 110-47107 71 & | 225-05259 B a3 225-29101 2 63
100-38107 T1 & | 110-T1602 14 19 | 225-05507 8 25 225-29200 2 64
100-39105 33 11 | 110-717T01 14 20 | 225-05T05 8 17 225-29473 6 40
100-39105 72 11 110-T1909 42 23 225-06109 & 8 225-29481 6 36
100-43412 36 5 | 110-72402 6 37 | 225-06208 8 T 225-31552 22 4
100-43461 40 58 1i0-72601 8 10 2426-07156 8 42 225-31909 22 6
100-44014 3 13 | 110-75801 TO 11 | 225-07305 8 43 225-32501 22 56
100-44014 38 12 | 110-76007 T0 10 | 225-07404 i 4 225-32550 22 55
100-44105 B 14 110- 79506 20 51 225-07503 B 4 225-34010 4 2
100-44105 38 13 | 110-93606 § 38 | 225-07701 8 75 225-34101 34 17
100-45060 42 11 | 110-93605 62 21 | 225-07701 60 44 225-35454 33 13
100-53007 46 58 | '11-00500 16 24 | 225-07818 8§ T4 225-35454 72 13
100-53106 46 59 111-01003 28 25 226-0800G 8 46 225-35603 3 12
100-53205 46 60 | 111-01003 58 5 | 225-09202 5 60 225-35603 72 12
100-53304 46 61 | 1i1-02001 28 5 | 225-09756 I 1 225-35801 B0 1
100-535908 46 Bl 111-02100 28 6 225- 10002 10 21 225-35300 B0 3
100-54112 3 23 111-02209 25 T 225- 10051 10 20 225-36403 2 T4
100-65002 36 29 | 111-02308 2% 9 | 225-10101 0 22 225-36403 60 4
100-55061 48 3 | 111-02308 48 36 | 225-10101 42 7 295-35502 36 38
100-55051 ° 56 6 | 111-02605 58 & | 225-10200 0 23 225-35502 40 72
100-55069 36 28 | 111-10301 30 18 | 225-10200 42 % 225- 36502 42 30
100-56109 36 31 111-10806 30 22 225- 12057 12 1 225-36502 45 8
100-61554 38 2 | 111-55751 MW 6 | 225-12107 12 29 295-36502 54 37
100-6270) 40 3 | 111-55801 70 7 | 225-12107 A4 54 225-36602 60 5
100-62701 40 17 111-56007 T 8 225-12156 12 28 220-38706 6 34
100-62800 40 4 111-58516 66 6 2R6-12313 12 35 225-3880% 6 28
100-62800 40 18 | 111-58516 68 6 | 225-12362 12 3 225-40009 42 14
100-63204 40 19 | 111-53607 66 12 | 225-12602 44 44 225-40108 42 32
100-63303 40 6 111-58607 68 [2 225-12602 56 23 225-40207 42 22
100-63303 40 20 | 111-58706 66 22 | 225-18005 15 1 225-40454 42 24
100-63402 a0 7 111-58805 66 23 225-18104 s 2 225-40710 e e S |
100-63402 40 21 | 111-58904 66 27 | 225-1820] 6 17 225-40769 42 1
100-63501 40 & | 111-58001 66 24 | 225-19300 6 18 225-41007 42 25
100-63501 40 22 11-62104 G0 43 | 225-19607 18 I 225-41106G 42 21
100-63600 40 8 | 112-14806 52 28 | 205-19805 16 20 225-42500 42 B
100-63600 40 23 | 112-34408 26 12 | 225-1%904 18 5 225-42559 42 §
100-63808 40 30 112-34507 26 13 225-20001 18 & 225-42708 2 &7
100- 64004 4 31 113-54302 48 54 225-20001 52 10 225-44159 23 2
100-64103 40 32 | 113-87503 48 41 225-24151 20 37 225-44159 58 3
100-64202 40 33 119-60853 60 39 225-2416% w15 225-45107 I8 59
100-64301 40 34 | 123-08300 64 15 | 225-24805 0 59 225-45205 14§l
100-64400 40 35 | 131-55007 0 23 | 225-25059 1 | 225-45206 36 43
100-64608 40 36 131-55056 T0 20 225-25257 a5 225-45206 46 75
100-64905 40 3T | 131-55064 70 19 | 225-25408 B0 24 225-45204 56 9
100-65001 40 38 135-21000 B4 1T 225-25455 60 23 226-4 5404 14 54
100-65204 40 63 157-05603 24 53 225-25752 20 @6 225-45404 g 41
101-00410 4 4 137-29702 20 35 225-25877 0 2 2126-45404 36 45
101 =004 10 4 9 141-18152 66 2 225-25919 20 B 225-45404 46 T8
101-20004 43 52 141-18152 68 2 225-254919 60 49 225-45404 56 12




|

N U Mmoo RL LA L 1 N oA W r n o E el
PART ¥O PFAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PARE REF
k- &% H M 5% H_ N ik H N £ H___HO

225-46816 14 & | 225-61757 a1 225-73801 46 57 228-30304 i 14
225-46816 14 44 235-61807 a3 225-74107 46 & 220-30358 il 1
225-46816 42 16 | 225-G61356 0 2 225-T4156 46 5 229-30408 L) I 1]
225-47806 14 5§ | 225-61906 w7 225-74255 46 4 229-30507 al 9
225-4TR0G 14 45 | 225-61955 i 6 225-80302 36 M4 229-30556 a 15
225-47513 14 3 | 225-62052 30 15 225-80302 42 12 229-30706 a 1
225-47954 14 2 | 225-62102 a0 16 225-80302 46 4 229-30804 &1 b
225-47970 4 1 215-62201 o 1T 225-80302 8 T 229-30903 il 4
225-48010 4 33 | 225-64157 6 1 225-80369 42 10 229-31000 31 3
225-48010 42 18 | 225-64256 26 2 225-80864 36 2 220-31109 3l 2
225-48010 52 32 | U25-64454 26 3 225-80864 46 2 229-31307 it 1
225-48119 18 8 | 225-64702 m 4 225-80864 56 5 229-31406 2 8
225-48119 42 19 | 225-64801 % 5 225-81508 36 15 220-34202 34 21
225-48119 52 15 | 225-6495% 26 29 225-81508 46 T3 228-34251 i4 20
225-48614 14 43 | 225-65105 26 20 225-81508 52 36 229-34301 4 25
225-48655 14 42 | 225-65204 26 6 215-81508 b4 52 229-34400 34 24
225-48671 14 41 225-65303 2w T 225-82407 i 1 239-34508 34 22
225-48671 41 15 | 225-65402 2% 8 225-82407 42 13 229-34508 M4 23
235-48671 52 30 | 235-65501 B 9 225-82407 6 1 229-47006 2 20
225-48705 4 36 | 235-65659 10 225-82407 62 135 229-55504 anp 23
225-48705 52 2% | 225-GGRST 26 11 225-82a07 b 5l 229-55900 i 19
I25-48804 18 61 225-G6152 26 31 125-E84908 a6 4 L28-56007 o 2w
225-48804 52 37 | 225-66301 26 36 225-84908 a6 76 229-56205 i 21
225-48903 14 52 | 225-67903 44 44 225-84308 56 10 229-57104 i 24
225-485960 14 50 | 225-68000 44 49 225- 84965 36 42 228-57203 o 25
225-4B960 82 3l Z25-6B109 44 45 226-84965 46 T4 228-58300 2 13
235-50602 T Z225-68208 44 46 225-84965 56 & 235-00978 2 3
225-51550 4 34 225-68356 44 38 225-85400 s 2 235-01307 52, T
225-51568 B 33 | 225-6R3%6 56 1T 225-B5509 8 & 235-D1356 52 4
225-52400 4 13 | 225-68451 46 17 225-85657 84 44 235-01406 §2 6
225-62756 24 54 | 225-68950 46 18 215-B5T07 a6 T 235-01513 51 27
225-52764 24 51 | 225-G8057 46 19 225-8B5T07 s 7 235-01604 52 1%
225-52808 24 52 | 225-69156 a6 20 225-B5806 6 4 235-01703 &2 18
225-52005 24 53 | 225-59255 46 21 2256-85855 3 3 235-01802 52 17
225-54158 ¥ 1 226-69364 a6 22 225-85855 i’ 6 235-01801 5% 13
225-54356 24 2 | 225-69453 46 23 225-86200 38 4E 235-02008 2 1
225-54505 24 3 | 225-69552 46 24 225-B62Z6 i6 24 235-02107 b2 3
225-54604 24 4 | 225-69651 46 25 225-86226 66 3 235-02651 o1
225-54703 24 5 | 225-69750 46 26 225-BB275 6 22 235-02958 & 57
225-54802 24 B | 225-69859 a6 27 225-86705 B0 3 235-03006 60 61
225-54501 24 T | 225-70006 46 34 225-90061 g 45 235-03154 52 34
225-55007 24 & | ZZ5-T0105 46 35 225-30301 40 16 235-03162 52 4l
226-55106 24 9 | 225-70204 46 36 225-20400 40 2% 235-03303 20 G4
225-55208 24 10 | 225-TO303 46 3T Z25-90509 40 20 235-03402 20 21
225-55304 24 11 225-T0402 46 38 225-90806 ) Ry 235-03501 20 9
225-55403 60 21 225-70501 46 39 225-90855 40 & 235-0350] 60 50
225-5555] 24 66 | 225-T0600 45 40 £25-91101 4 2 235-036549 60 56
225-56358 24 30 | 225-TOVS8 46 4] 225-91101 40 15 235-03708 60 54
225-56054 60 11 226=-TOG0T 46 42 225-91408 a0 8 235-D3808 60 59
225-56153 60 20 | 225-T1004 46 48 225-91564 0 i 235-03907 60 60
Z25-56302 60 12 | 225-T1103 a6 28 Z25-91663 a0 14 235-04004 60 62
225-56450 60 13 | 228-71202 46 29 225-92605 i 1 235-04103 60 63
225-56609 60 14 | 225-71301 46 30 225-92604 g 25 236-04201 60 64
L25-B6TOE 60 15 | 225-Tl400 46 3l 225-92853 a8 Zi 235-04400 60 65
225-56R0T 60 16 | 225-T1509 46 43 226-92802 i 47 235-04657 60 &6
425-56906 24 BT | 225-T1608 46 44 225-93107 a0 70 235-05506 E 5
225-5T000 24 GR | 225-TITO0T 46 45 225-96704 a0 e 235-05605 60 2
225-57458 24 12 | 225-T1306 46 48 220-00401 2 I8 235-05654 500 1
225-57567 Za 15 | 225-T1905 46 47 229-01300 4 = 235-D5828 48 5
225-57706 24 16 | 226-T2002 46 50 228-01805 4 1B 235-05910 50 6
225-5T805 4 17 225-TZ101 46 51 22804155 i 2 235-06009 48 13
225-5T904 24 18 | 225-72200 46 52 228-07109 14 22 2356-D6104 42 9
225-58001 23 21 | 225-7230% 46 53 229-07406 14 2} 235-06214 4 11
225-58100 24 22 | 225-T2457 46 44 228-07406 B2 135 235-06405 18 15
225-68159 24 10 | 225-T2363 44 ] 229-07554 14 1§ 235-06504 45 28
225-58201 24 19 | 225-72003 4 3 229-07703 14 &7 235-06603 48 17
225-58308 24 13 | 225-73018 44 36 22%-07802 14 23 235-06702 45 21
225-58407 24 14 | 225-73174 4 35 225-08305 4 i 235-06801 48 24
235-58506 24 65 | 225-T3182 44 34 29-08909 14 12 235-07056 48 30
225-59058 a4 ) 225-73208 44 40 229-12000 16 26 235-07155 48 32
226-59054 68 2 | 225-73308 56 19 229-12109 16 27 235-07262 48 34
225-59850 28 3 | 235-73287 44 39 229-13008 8 64 235-07551 48 40
226-58850 58 4 | 225-73257 56 18 229-13156 52 % 235-07700 48 43
225-59300 28 4 | 225-73307 4 4 229- 13206 51 24 235-07309 48 45
225-61559 88 1 225-73505 44 & 229- 16506 32 235-07508 48 47
225-61708 a 1 225-13505 56 6l 229-24906 22 20 235-08005 43 49

- T8 —




NUMEZ RICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGGE  REF PART WO PAE REF PART RO FAGE REF PART WO PAGE  REF
153 L i H _H il " N i H MO
235-08104 43 bl 263-03107 a2 12 263-13700 54 39 | 400-05535 68 B
235-08203 4% 53 263-03206 18 43 263-138048 5¢ 30 ! 400-0553f 66 B
235-08252 48 19 263-03404 18 46 263-13957 54 19 | 400-05536 68 B
235-08302 48 57 263-03503 18 49 263- 14005 54 27 | 400-05537 68 1
235-08450 48 59 263-03602 16 39 263-14054 54 I6 400-05538 66 10
235-08500 4% 61 263-03701 18 6l 263-14104 G54 24 | 400-05518 65 10
235-08609 48 65 L6 -03B0D 20 33 263-14203 51 20 | 400-05519 66 11
235-08757 48 66 263-03909 20 &7 263-14302 54 25 400-05539 68 11
235-08906 448 3 263-04006 20 61 263-14401 54 34 400-09373 a2 1l
235-09003 4 1 263-04303 20 14 263-14500 18 34 400- 10305 20 54
235-09169 0 3 263-04402 8 18 263- 14708 4 10 400- 103149 18 45
236-09466 0 4 263-04501 22 19 263-14757 4 & 400-20337 22 41
235-09706 5 B | 263-04600 22 18 263-14906 15 32 400-20338 21 43
235-10050 50 9 263-04758 | 263-15150 22 1 400-20341 22 5l
235-10159 50 10 263-04907 4 1 263-15200 a1 i 400-20342 22 42
235-10308 80 12 | 263-05003 4 3 263-15309 54 53 400-20343 21 43
235- 10407 80 15 263-05052 4 2 263-15408 22 10 400- 20344 22 44
235-10506 a0 16 267-05102 | 263-15606 54 40 ! 400-20345 22 45
235-12015 a0 28 263-05300 2 9 263-16705 5 41 A00-20346 22 a7
235-12106 50 3 263-05409 2 14 263-15804 54 41 400-21933 6 12
235-12155 o 33 263-05516 8 & 263-15803 ¢ 43 | 400-23289 I 21
235-12163 a0 32 263-05904 8 65 263- 165004 56 25 A00-26730 g T
235-12205 50 35 263-06001 B 66 263-19103 4 2 400-26T45 6 24
235-12304 50 38 263-06100 i 8 263-19400 a3 400-31418 2 3
235-12569 50 29 263-06159 10 7 263-19400 72 1 400-31628 6 .3
236-12601 50 30 2063 06209 10 2 263- 19509 R | 400-31629 6 10
235-12817 48 TO 263-06506 iz 2 263-19509 T2 3 400-31630 6 1
235-12908 50 64 263-06704 12 41 263-189558 a3 B 400-31621 6 27
235-13062 80 65 | 262-06801 12 33 263- 19558 [ 400-31633 6 8
235-13161 30 66 263-06951 12 36 263- 19608 a4 400-31529 23 &7
235-13302 48 71 263-06951 6 25 263- 196048 T2 4 400-32128 6 4
235-13401 4 7 263-06951 42 1 263- 19806 3 5 400-32271 18 53
235-16206 £ TH 263-07108 12 39 263- 19806 T8 .3 400-32448 a2 60
235-18822 G4 35 263-07157 12 38 281-41900 58 17 400-34904 g 2
235-19804 54 53 263-07207 12 40 400-34919 G 26
235-210567 56 24 263-07206 12 3 A00-05477 64 7 400-34920 & 1
235-21107 56 29 263-07306 L 400-05478 64 B 400-35544 22 3
235-21255 56 2 262-07306 44 7 400 - 05480 64 11 400-35702 18 %
235-21263 6 1 263-07306 56 31 400-05481 64 12 400-40372 g 10
235-21305 56 53 263-07405 m 3 400-05482 64 14 400-43050 20 16
235-21404 56 15 263-07504 10 4 400-05483 64 15 400-43051 17
235-22550 60 46 263-07603 0 5 400-05484 iz 1 400-43054 64 I8
235-23004 60 47 263-07702 10 & 400-05485 62 2 400- 43065 G4 19
235-23152 60 48 263-07850 M B 400-05487 62 5 400-43720 6 25
235-23202 60 52 263-08007 14 10 400-054848 62 6 400-43912 18 50
235-37202 20 65 | Z63-08205 16 3 400-05489 62 T 400-44872 i 7
262- 26407 16 23 263-08353 16 4 400- 05450 62 B 400-50457 18 52
262-60406 6 5 | 263-08403 1§ & 400-05491 62 9 400-55832 13 11
262-60505 8 6 263-08502 16 7 400-05492 62 28
262-60802 g 5 263-08551 16 6 400- 05493 62 10
262-61206 i 13 263-08601 16 B 400-05494 62 11
262-61305 4 M 263-08700 16 A 400-05496 64 33
262-61602 6 16 263-08809 16 10 400-05497 64 34
262-61701 6 17 263-08809 50 26 400-05498 G4 35
263-00103 3 AT 263-08908 16 11 400-05499 64 36
263-00202 8 13 263-09005 16 12 400-05500 64 37
263-00301 8 15 263-09104 18 1 400-05503 64 20
263-00400 B 47 263-08351 s 7 400-05504 64 21
263-00509 18 36 263-09609 20 52 400-05505 62 4
263-00608 10 23 263-09708 a0 53 400-05506 6d 25
263-00913 & 59 263-11902 &2 8 400-05507 64 3
263-00862 & 58 263- 12009 o R | 400-05508 64 2
263-01002 10 33 263-12306 4 & 400-05512 64 4
263-01101 10 34 | 263-12405 46 56 400-05515 64 32
263-01200 1 35 263-12405 54 131 400-05516 62 30
263-01309 10 36 263-12504 2 40 400-05517 62 28
263-01408 i 68 263-12702 84 10 400-05520 i
263-01507 12. & 263-12751 54 1 400-05521 i
263-01507 38 26 263-12801 54 13 400-05523 i [
263-01507 56 30 263-12300 54 9 400-05524 71 18
263-02000 16 16 263-13007 54 2 400-05530 66 1
263-02208 8 1 263- 13106 f4 3 400-05511 w4
263-02307 1m 11 263-13205 M 4 400-05532 TG 18
263-02703 12 4 263-13304 M 5 400-05531 m 25
263-02901 14 58 263-13403 M4 8 200-05534 70 26
263-03107 18 12 263-1350:2 4 6 400-05535 BE 8




MEMO




ME MO




«JLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION

Copmprct 0 10988 - 007 LM COFP
IBTHELRETLE WET LS

JUKI 51

e R -
HNRE, TYmiz

| Tor crctem iw b Turthes

| “ormaton,

rm STt

B o@i= L bR RON AR EFVERYRY T T,

& Thvi cesorplior otverad @ U Boes 8] 8 sufvedd o changes o crgeinesirest O he Cotrredibe e ot el

L=



TITULO

N°NotaFiscal: 23968
Dt.Entrada: 20/08/2012

Série: 1

Dt.Emissdo: 20/08/2012

Cod.Fiscal: 112
Tipo: 1

Fornecedor: 1936 - CAPITAL TRADE IMPORTAGAO E EXPORTAGAOD

N.F. Origem:

20/08/2012 18:05:42

Pagina 1

Vl.Total: 13024549 VLIPI: O Devolugio:
ITENS DA NOTA
Cédigo Produto Codigofabrica Qtde  Pr.Unit. Prliguido %IPI VLIPI %ICMS Total Lig. Cod.Fisc. ViTotal Oper. STSitTrib. Cod.ST
1898 MAQ COST PONTO CADEIA COMPL(PE MESAM SSBAD4-MQ (04)" 10,0000 611,10 611,10 0,00 17,00 611,10 1102 6.111,00 E o 20
2831 MAQ COST PESP FIXA LG GR C/(PE MESAMT)*  S52242-B-5MQ(4)" 50000 918,02 918,02 0,00 17,00 918,02 1102 4.590,09 E 0 20
2002 MAQ COST PES ALT LC GRD COMP(PEMESAM  $S2252-B-5MQ(4)" 10,0000 1.260,57 126057 000 17,00 1.260,57 1102 12,605,587 E O 20
176668 MAQ COST REFILADEIRA COMPL{PE MESAMT) SS8520-MQ (04)* 10,0000 630,28 630,28 0,00 17,00 630,28 1102 6.302,84 E 0 20
176666 1AQ COST PTO CORREXNTE 2AG(PE MESAMT)®  $53820-MQ (04)* 100000 918,02 818,02 0,00 17,00 918,02 1162 9.180,22 E O 20
2876 MAQ.COST INTER LARGA C/(PE,MESA MOTOR)* S$58805-H-MQ (4)° 10,0000 638,50 63850 0,00 17.00 638,50 1102 6.385,05 E © 20
1989 MAQ COST INTER BIT MEDIA C/PE MESAMT)*  SS8805-MQ (4)* 10,0000 24,80 624,80 0,00 17,00 624,80 1102 6.248,01 E O 20
176662 MAQ.COST TR DUPLO(DT+CA) COMPLETA* S50302-MaQ (4)° 10,0000 556,64 556,64 0,00 17.00 556,54 1102  5.566,36 E O 20
1987 MAQ.COST OVER 1AG COMP(PE MESA MOTOR) SS8803-MQ (04)* 10,0000 602,88 602,88 0,00 17,00 602,88 1102  6.028,80 E o 20
176661 MAQ.COST GAL PLAN ABERTA C/(PE MESAMT)" SS310160-2BBMQ(4)* 10,0000 1.01985 101995 0.00 17,00 1.019.95 1102 10.199,49 E © 20
1896 MAQ.COST GAL 3AG COMPL(PEMESAMOTOR)* SS31016-01CBMQ(4* 150000 1.00517  1.00517 0.00 17,00 1.005,17 1102 15.077,52 E © 20
176608 MAQ.COST CASEADEIRA C/MOTOR E MESA® SS782-MQ (4)" 50000 230526 230526 0,00 17,00 2.305,26 1102 11.526,28 E © 20
176674 MAQ.COST BOTONEIRA ELETRONICA C/MESA®  S1903-MQi4)° 30000 388585 388585 0,00 17,00 3.885,85 1102 11.657,56 E 0 20
176775 MAQ.COST TRAVETE DIRECT DRIVE C/MESA®  SS1800-MQ (4)° 50000 375332 375332 000 17,00 3.753,32 1102  18.766,60 E O 20
Total: 130.245,49
CONTAS A PAGAR
N°Lanc. Histérico Dt.Venc. Valor Dt.Pagto VIiPagto Cod.Banco MNum.Cheque Mome Funcionario
321838 VLR REF. COMPRAS CF. NF. NUM. 22968 100972012 130.245,49 0,00 WILLER
Total: 130.245,49




